Button-Holing Indexer

MRIINRDBDA I TFHFY |

e

19525005
No.0366-00

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LL




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
N—y Y XbDOR K

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref. No,) shown by the Index.
HCRENEBEOEFRI. B s5ATUINReINICHETE3TI - F v 2200557, 20RE»br 9 & T
2. Explanation of codes )
LS nires
1) Codes on the "'Note’ column
VEIR WMoOERS

G Ve means this part is changed from the previous parts list,
WEO/ SV YR I L THSEIREEs RS ERLE Y
@) #01. ... ... refer to the “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
001 =T YRR OMBAEEL TT & o,

2} Codes on the “E.C. {(Engineering change)” column
EEEER” MRS

() A.16/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983F 108 £ N EmM AR,

@ 0.10/83 . . . . Obsoleted from QOctober, 1883
J1O83%E 108 £ N EIBg & n s,
—@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
HEOHBE» G CEEFNGE '
tn this case, even obsoleted part {D.} can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, 30 select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
COBEREME DI SRS FETL IENTEI S, EEFACIN, o ThA»OBBAERL T I ZTLT a0
Example ({5)

Ref, Note Part No, Description E.C. Amt.
No. g ER ) Py - Feq.
JER an ZERR & & E°% |
1 B1401-100000  Needie bar 1D10/83] Yk -
17 & B1401-100-000-A Needle bar A10/83) v 1

4{2 o 81105-200-000 Frame cover 7D.10/831 [ B1105-300-000 -
% 81105-300-000]  Frame cover 1A10/830 VL —LHo - 1

{n case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
BROEBRE» R I BEOEE
in this case the new part number is replaced on the ~* § & (Japanese)” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
B ER. HBRKOMNAEBMI AN LA AFLUSESFEBALTHNEITOT, HILCRETITEFXT &,

(& ©.10/83
1 @ B1105-500-000]  Frame cover c.10/83) BiIDe-6e00D 4
Correct No, Wrong No.
FEL& HanaE

Piease order by the correct part number.
ELVCEEFETIEITT & v,
@ M.I0/83 ... .. The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Reg”. column,
193 INALNMHUBSTEC Y- . JOSSHEM-IBFLOHBIrRRLIBNET
3} Codes on the "Amt. Req.” column
HE WoRs

M2 indicates amount reqguired is 2,
WEB CEsEHLLIT.
@20 ... .. Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter}
B, 24—kl ¥ (BEEs—raTT]
@ - indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
=Y A S EIES R ERETY.
@ (... ... indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “asm."” and 2 3 in Japanese, in the "“Description’’ column.
ERREBE LT A2FRAEL2RLLEYT, ERLSIKBEMWMERXT Tasm” XTI HRRLTHN & T,

B NAD R 8 o e B e @ B T B 6 R S B SN B Oy e & e Bt R Ay B Ry G S5 S5 G B D T R 0 Ry € S @ A B € Ny B A G o s S 5 @ Ay B B e 6 D 8y 65 G T B S @ Ry 6 e 8 A 1 Sy e 0 S & T

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
{ex. 81109-012-A00) and aiso the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given 5t the top right of the cover} or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMEBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

HABREIXOBO R

IDNR—Y JRPCEBINA TV A2MARRE A 2 FXOBE, REN0ES (B AL, B1109-012-A00) T 22X T a s,

EHET, THO AV Y 0ERES (BHEL. HLA L. N0010-01) (1, B4 CERIETRSELT
+. . wabrossie-lreres ol DuRerNVs pewing-Machine & gupp y ko)

t'«‘b‘—w°%‘)*«*‘«0‘-4-'*0‘-—w-o~—wwu—.o‘-»v—.v‘—.ohw*-.w«w—.omo'-.wo.ov»o»—»vh.o*«ob.oweaos-.w-—.u—-.oMoMo‘-.o‘—wwa-..o‘osov.oho««oho\swo\«-«oweme«sw«owo

Ty B R o Ty Ay B N ey s S 4 Sy € S D ey 2y Mg 48 N D
H 6t 0 b 8 N By 6 0 R @ Ty 6 Sy B B e Ny @ S B Ty



1. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS cecroerocemrmnssnncaescessmianinainniianiencosossonsvecsnsisonnascnseessss 1
nE. e -RE

2. TABLE COMPONENTS -ecosesserserconsrnnoosesuensrunnessasreonsssinssssnsascesanssssansassssnnecossanasssas 3
F-7 MR

3. ENCODER INSTALLING PLATE & PULLEY COMPONENTS «eereevecvmsrvmmmniaconiaranannenncnns 5
Tva-FRAR, TV RE

4, FEED MECHANISHM COMPONENTS secerssersrconcossacuncnossssncansorsinconcosososssansossoossossanensonses 7
WEEr 4 BR

5 . FEED MECHANISM DRIVE COMPONENTS ‘ecceeeverscnsecne sessssasansecssseseaetnsstassiansioaseosses g
8 2% FRER 2 B 4R ~

&, FEED MECHAMISM WORK CLAMP COMPONENTS -otccessncrvroccossssussnsncscaccsannercscencsssnsaonans 11
AR R BRE

7 . STACKER COMPONENTS ereerceesossonnersantercerneciornmiocnntstonsasuescnsscnsoronsossassosnsnssonsananonnes 13
2Fy h-HREER :

8. STACKER DRIVE COMPONENTS (1) cereesseroeesrcersvnecrsrunsnnssrosninnsasecrasenssrasnsenssosncnnes 15
A%y h—BERERKN

9. STACKER DRIVE COMPONENTS (2) ceoerervrrecencorenccacacicononnonnncenseraiocssociocasssssssassnases 17
AF v h—-BHAR (2)

10, PRESET DRIVE COMPONENTS «eeeeeerereascenrerccecnossossssunocnsconsonsesssossssossesseonnosmonsusacrnce 19
7Yyt BEER

11, PRESET BUSHING COMPONEMTS ceeeeeeecrcecrmmessonerintnrnnncsarcsntsursoniososatnnmurscsnnsnesnsssases 21
7Yy Ey b WRERE

12, PRESET WORK CLAMP COMPONENTS +eecrcerercrsrnurncsniinunsinisnunniicissrisnnseisssesssssnnsesnssene 23
Tty P HEHFER

13, PRESET SET PLATE COMPONENTS ‘eoceveeceesereronncnnunmmoruensorossensusninsansssosssossasnonsnnsenes 25
VAERLEARLEE {13

14, PRESET HAND SWITCH COMPONENTS «eeevsrcvecerssrmmmmmncnniiissosincesicesissnnnsssssonsonssess 7
TUey by FRA» FHR

15, SOLENOID VALVE REGULATOR COMPONENTS ceeecreersrrssenumnmmmcnnicsniosonissssonsnsnossonsosonns 29
ERA, v¥rv—-2-BRE

16. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (1) coreereccocorsassorcncuvmnsersnscrercnasirnsunsstsscasecssssonmsasencess 2

- O BEH£- 2 2ER (D)

17. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (2) «ereversesnrnenrcssssvnuarssscuunsisnsssrannnssrossassunssssssssessannrons 33
BEXy 7 AAR () '

18, PANEL BOX COMPONENTS cecceceorsercostectamironummmmemmrnistsusesssscsesossrossnossonannssnsensessas 35
~ANBOXEBRE '

19, CPU CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS secocecoreeosscavnccoososesrscnosssnsnssnsronsnssansasnnosansnssnseane 27
CPUEBRMER

20, 1/0 CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS coererteescurerscinnisnsunrmosssinsorsusnscsusoconcssscosascssansssces 30
I/0EBHER

21, PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD & POWER BOARD COMPONENTS -oocscecrencocrsoosnccasinrerosaccasans 41
SAAER., BEZRER

22. INDEYER FRAME CONPONENTS recorsnrssoccaucncosneerasescearcascasnnoransvssavasensseassssasacssosasssees 43
4 ¥y -RBTERE

23, ACCESSORIES cresrcsrencusosioinsisnssoscacesasssoncsscsvssnnsonssnserstnssoesosascnscansssnrssarsasosassssonssce 45
118 & |
NUHERICAL THDEX OF PARTS scovcecconnccsusersascsanvonsocssssusoansrasassssossanasssossnsssonscnresssnsos 47
5|

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS

fﬁ"ﬁ\ Jy ¥ — ﬁ%

1.

A\ EES
‘4/ /|4Vro




2 (5004-171-000  SIDE PLATE D YHNTY D 1
3 G5003-171-000  SIDE PLATE G IRty C 1
4 (5002-171-000  SIDE PLATE B YINTY B 1
5 (5006-171-000  SIDE PLATE CONNECTING ROD YINTY LVEYRTY 2
6 SH-6082002-TN  SCREW M8 L.=20 wyAY7 R A M8 1.=20 4
7 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 ATRETDT M8 4
8 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EIPTHT: ITRL M8 4
9 G5001-171-000  SIDE PLATE A YA A 1
10 (5032-171-000  LEFT S1DE COVER L2 - 1
11 SH-0040601-SA  SCREW F323Y" 9
12 (5035-171-000  LEFT COVER SUPPORT EXTUHINT - Y1 2
13 (G5022-171-000  PRESET ARMATURE JOVRIE KFIINY 1
14 SH-0040601-SA.  SCREW VSN 6
15 #01 G5099-100-000  SEAL HMATY (I5V2) 1
16 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 =8 A7 145" b MAX0.7 [.=8 4
17 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATRETET Y M4 4
18 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EFFTHT R 3TN M4 4
19 G5033-171-000  REAR COVER JYMHA" - 1
20 SH-0040601-SA  SCREW EEA 9
21 (G5036-171-000  REAR COVER SUPPORT YYUIN -FF T 1
22 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 wYBIPFET AL MB =12 2
23 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NES A AR 1] 2
24 WP-0641601~SC  WASHER TR 3TN MG 2
25 (5031-171-000  TOP COVER YIHNT - 1
26 SH-0040601-SA  SCREW [SVESN 3
27 G5009-171-000  TOP COVER EDGING YIFNT - 1YY Uy 1
28 G5010-171-000  POWER SOURCE SWITCH PLATE FIUETY SWOMIYAATY 1
29 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 DYAT7IE" A MAX0.7 L=8 2
30 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATRETHTR M4 2
31 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 IR 3Tl M4 2
32 SL-4040841-SE  SCREW M4 |.=8 FATRYT thx M4 L=8 2
33 G5007-171-000  SUPPORT PLATE 2V HBT9InTYy 1
34 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 DYBI7PFE AL M6 L=12 1
35 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AR R M6 1
36 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EIFTHTR 3TN M 1
37 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oyBy7 TR AL M4X0.7 1=8 2
38 ¥5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATRETHTR MA 2
39 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 2 A BEJINY A =4 A VL 2
40 (5038-171-000  SIDE PLATE SUPPORT YINTVESL A 3
41 (5045-171-000  SIDE PLATE TOLDER Ity 331 B 3
42 - SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 oYRTF TR A M6 L=12 22
43 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETHTE MG 22
44 WP-0641601~SC  WASHER EFFTHTR IHTIOh MO 22
45 SH-0060801-SA  SCREW PN 1
46 (5034-171-000  COVER SUPPORT AN =931 13
47 SM-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 YAT7 R A MAX0.7 L=8 26
48 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 AR N4 26
49 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 LN 3T M4 26
50 (5029-171-000  CASTER F¥A% 4
51 HM-6160001-SC  NUT TU-bFF-CART A TV 4
52 G5030-171-000  ADJUSTING BOLT IEARTS 5
53 NM-6200001-SC  NUT ayhy3y 5
54 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER LA ITIOAL M6 2
55 G5309-171-000  ADJUSTING PLATE Favyay fagkynty 1
56 SH-0061601-SA  SCREW (VTN 2
57 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 oyArFYE M6 132 2
58 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASIER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AR M6 2
59 G5102-171-000  FLANGE 32750972 29b .2
60 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 DYAYTIE AL M6 L=20 4
61 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASIER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NRETHT 3 M6 4
62 YP-0641601-SC  WASHER EITHT R IITEOA HE 8
63 H¥-6060003-SC  NUT M6 oya73yh M6 392 4
64 G5101-171-000  BEARING BLOCK A AIDRAITar A 2
65 SH-6063002-TP  SCREW M6 L=30 uyBy75h" b 4
66 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NTRFTHTE M6 8
67 WP-0641601-SC  WASIIER EITHR 3TN MG 8
68 SM-0060801-SA  SCREW bR 2
69 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 ORI 7 TR b 4
70 SH-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 FAZY” M6 L=8 4
71 (5384-171-000  RUBBER FOOT LY 2
72 SH-6030802-TP  SCREW Y #I7 IR A M3X0.5 L=8 2
73 (5383-171-000  STOPPER tIEIFT ARYA° 2
74 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 [=6 WYBY7FR"AE M4X0.7 L=6 4
75 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 NTRETET R M4 4
76 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 SRV RETEV AT AV L 4
77 HX-0002400-00  CORD HOLDER DSK%35v7° 1
78 HX-0002400-0D  CLAMP B5v7° 3
79 HX-0015000-0F  CABLE ‘CLIP F=7"My7° 1
30 HX-0012300-04 CABLE CLIP F-77 MMy 7° 1
31 SL-4040891-3C  SCREW M4X8 ]

Mote (H7d) #01- - - For JE

FATIXYT vhR WAKO.7 L=§
JE4 B

From the library of: Supen’érZSéwing Machine & Supply LLC




2 . TABLE COMPONENTS
7 -7 R




G5024-171-000
SH-6041202-TH
WS-0410002-KN
¥P-0430801-5C

FLAT HINGE PLATE
SCREY MAX0.7 L=12
SPRING WASHER M4
WASHER M4

FAINY MIYAATY
USHIFHET AR HAX0.7 L=12
N RETETE M4

LSRN 3BT M4

(i5025-171-000
SK-1351301-8C
SH-1031001-3A
G50626-171-000
SH-6041002-TP

FLAT HINGE

V00D SCREW

SCREW M3X0.5 L=10
TABLE STAY

SCREW M4 1=10

FAGATY

¥5EFYT

32257 H3X0.5 L=10
F-7°h A7~

UYRs7 5" A H4X0.7 L=10

¥S-0510002-KN
¥P-0531001-SC
SK-3452000-5C
G5027-171-000
SM-6061202-TP

SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3
VASHER

W0OD SCREW D=4.5 1=20
STAY HOUNT

SCREV M6 L=12

ATRPC3T 2 5L1X9.2X1. 3
TR 3T M5
ey D=4.5 L=20
FSREL VI

UYAP7 R A M6 L=12

¥S-0610002-KN
WP-0641601-3C
(5021-171-000
G5010-161-000
HN-0000400-00

SPRING WASHER 6.1X%12.2X1.5
WASHER

RUBBER CUSHION

DRAVER

RING CORE B

NEFE 2 N6
1375 A NV R =5 A U1
B9yay 1A

(553 )

yurtay A

SL-4040891-SC
G5039-171-000
NM~-6120003-5C
G6003-171-A00
(6003-171-B00

SCREW H4X3
EYE BOLT M12
NUT Hi2

DUCT A

DUCT B

FAT2RYT w2 MAX0.7 L=8
74 R AL (M12)

n9h9E M12 32

2 A

2°9h B

G6003-171-C00
SL-4040891-SC
(i5042-171-000

Gh401-171-000

SM-~6082002-TN

DUCT €

SCREW M4X3
TABLE

TABLE

SCREV M8 1=20

29 C

FAT23Y" BAZ MAX0.7 L=8
F-7"h AP

VY FIN

UYHIPIET A M8 L=20

¥5-0820002-KN
WpP-0841601-SC
(G5418-171-000
(i5412-171-000
SM-9055053-5B

SPRING WASHER M8

WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6
RUBBER

THRUST CYLINDER BRACKET

ARSI U8
ERTET % 3FTEIA ME
F A e A

THL IPURT MIIATY

(O RO N DO IS pd b b o] bk ok ok ek { et

SCREY 2YI7E" A
NM-6050003-SC  NUT M5X0.8 o¥hyEgr M5X0.3 31
HTJ-HS000060 BOLT BIEINTARET AL
38 _ NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 : uyAIvE M6 132
39 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NRETET R MB
40 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER R R R
41 SH-8086503~-SC  SCREV [Pt
42 NM-6080003-5C  NUT M8 oyArIyr M3 3z
43 G6016-171-0A0  THRUST CYLINDER ASH. IV TRIAUET 3
44 PC-0151080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER aay
45 PX-5000170-00_  KNUCKLE JOINT 3% 1% 39943734 0¢
46 G5414-171-000  THRUST KNUCKLE 131 7998
47 (G5416-171-000  THRUST CHAIN THIFI-Y
48 G5411-171-000  STARTING CYLINDER BRACKET 9 YUVET MISAATY
49 PA-1504503-A0  AIR CYLINDER 17-uit (r°415-45)
50 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION bY T
51 Gb415-171-000  STARTING CHAIN ETVEE & £
52 PX-5000180-00  KNUCKLE JOINT 1¥e 3994 ¥ aAvh
53 G5413-171-000  STARTING KNUCKLE ¥ 39N
54 HX-0006500-0B  CABLE BAKD PIEVAT YR
55 (G5417-171-000 CORNECTOR INSTALLIRG PLATE 23 MYEATY
56 SK-3451601-SC  W0OD SCREW ELSVESE
57 EA-8500B01-00  CABLE BAND YIEUATYE"
58 #01 G5418-171-000  PULLEY COVER 77U BAT-
59 #01 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 IMEYFYT  D=4.8 L=25
60 B1153-771-000  MACHINE BASE SCRE¥ STUD F-7TAT - 239
61 HS-6150310-3P  NUT 15/64-28 oyRIFIE 15/64-28
62 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 L5 "% 6.1X18.5X2
63 137-71456 HEAD SUPPORT ROD CONNEC. UMM S MUNE S5 i
64 B8236~771-000  OIL DRAIN 71099y ¥ra-a°
65 SK-3311600-SC  Y0OD SCREW D=3.1 =16 ErFYT D=3.1 L=186
66 137~77354 BELT STDE COVER ASM. EMad 4y a"ARIN =593
67 SK-3452000-SD  Y0OD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 eV D=4.5 L=20
68 (5453-161-000  CABLE BAND YIEUNT YT
69 HX-0006500-0B  CABLE BAND YIEYAT VR
Note (PEE) #01« - «For JE JEAL R

From the library of: Superior ééwing Machine & Supply LLC




3. ENCODER INSTALLING PLATE & PULLEY COMPONENTS
Trya-YBEAE. 7V HE

N\
e
12 LT
- I
I 5
%
3
Y 3
. - AN
\
AN
30 N N
SOUN
= A\
< \|
N N
A\,
\
\

SCAcl

22

P
; %@/

23
19
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




MRV Ee 4P A VWUV

242 RSN R F RaWd R A

pA 3$5-7120640-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 WhEIFYT 3/16-28 L=6 pA
3 SH-1030601-SC  SCREW M3 X 8 $9273° H3X0.5 L=6 2
4 (i6027-171-0A0  ENCODER ASM. 1va-%2" 3 1
5 HTJ-VHO003500 V-BELT, 35 INCH YATRE 3540% 1
6 (G5403-171-000  ENCODER GEAR VIR OAYTAR 1
7 G5404-171-000  ENCODER GEAR RING LR MTRRY VST 1
8 SH-8030402-TP  SCREW M3 X 4 PARYT 1
9 G5405-171-000  PULLEY Fagpy 3% -y 1
10 (G5406-171-000 _ PULLEY SUAFT A A 1
il HM-6080003-SC  NUT M8 YWy M8 391 1
i2 YS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 LAES A N 1] 1
13 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EIFTHTE INTIRAE HS 1
14 SB-1150002-00  BEARTHG ATyt 2
15 B1221-771-00C  VASHER REAl 1
16 RC-3500002~-KP  RETAINING RING 35 Ch ara9 35 1
17 (5407-171-000  PULLEY COLLAR 771 W3- 1
18 (5408-171-000 -~ PULLEY THSTALLTNG PLATE 7= RYYTATY 1
19 $S-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 BT A 15/64-28 L=11 2
20 G5410-171-000  PULLEY TENSION BRACKET 77 - FvEuaTy 1
21 SH-0066523-SD BOLT MO6X65 LYWk~ A MG L=65 1
22 NH-6060001-SC  NUT M6 wyhyIvr M 192 2
23 137-68403 V BELT PULLEY STOPPER VATRE -0 RD9FRTA ALY 1
24 S3-91561120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 YR A 15/64-28 L=11 1
25 MTS-P00850RB0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D 85 t-2 7°-Y )3 85 1
26 HTS-POO700BO KOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.€.D 70 -2 7~ h3 70 1
27 HTS-P0080OOBO HOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D -2 77-4 73 80 1
28 HTS-PO0950BO HOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D -2 7°-Y 3 95 1
29 HTJ-VH002500 V-BELT, 25 INCH VA AL 25404 1
30 HTJ-VH002400 V-BELT, 24 TNCH VAT RE 2445 1
31 KTJ-VH002600 V BELT VAT b 1
32 HTJ-VH002700 V BELT, 27INCHER VATRN 27405 1
33 lIX-0012300-00  WIRE BINDER ¥-778 y9° 1
34 SH-0040601-SA  SCREU FI2EY” 1

From the library of: Superior ge_wing Machine & Supply LLC




4 . FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
Bkt 7 1 M

4
3 @\44

AN ’ @
Y 45

26
(('3>° 2 5 5\3
/ 5\

C’ff(&,ﬁ\ &9

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



—_—
O 00 =~ T Lad NI

G5106-171-000
SK-6043052-TH
WS-0410002-KN
WP-0430801~8C

FEED BLOCK, LEFT
SCREW M4 =30
SPRING WASHER M4
WASHER M4

LVIL L E S S )
Y7 R Ak
ATEETIT R M4
EFTHTR 3BT RO HA

(5112-171-000
G5113-171-000
NK-6080001-5C
WS-0820002-KN
WP-~0841601-5¢C

FLANGE SHAFT

ROLLER SUAFT BLOCK
NUT M8X1.25

SPRING WASHER M8
WASHER §.4X17.4%1.0

FRPPARSAUTTATH
WPLER I S B
uyRYFIh Mg 190
NUREHF M8
LI9THE  3BTA WS

[
W LA DD e

[,
(&3]

RE-0600000-K0
G5114-171-000
G5125-171-000
SH-6042002-TP
WS-0410002-KN

E-RING

CLAMP BASE SUPPORT SHAFT

LOCK ARM CUSHION
SCREW MAX0.7 1,=20
SPRING WASHER M4

E#~2r40 8

UE VYA SRS A AT AL
wYyIFT Byvay
WYBI7IET A
AR WA

IND ok ok bk o
T e 00 =) )

WP-0430801-SC
G5129-171-000~-A
G5128-171-000
RC-1200001-KP
SH-6041202-TP

VASHER M4

LATCH ARM

LATCH SHAFT
C-SHAPED SHAP RING
SCREW M4X0.7 L=12

LIRS M4
395"

FYEITY

Ca™apty
YRR AL

B DO RO
P N

Do
<

WP-0430801-SC
G5130-171~000
G5131-171-000
SH-6041602-Tp
VS-0410002-KN

VASHER M4

LATCH ARM PLATE, LEFT
LATCH ARM PLATE, RIGHT
SCREW M4X0.7 L=16
SPRING WASHER M4

eI 3Tah M4
FYFITT WY LRty
ENAVS AN SRR
IIRIPFET A MAX0.7 L=16
MNEThT M4

83 D]
~1

Lo N BN
< D Qo

G5119-171-000
G5132-171-000
SH-6041002-1P
WS-0410002-kN
WP-0430801-SC

LOCK ARM SPRING

LATCH CYLINDER BRACKET
SCREW M4 L=10

SPRING WASHER M4
WASIIER M4

nmyYmFT AT R

FYF VR~ FuT
BVIIF RS AR M4X0.7 L=10
ATRETHTE M4

L9977 37304 M4

[
St

Cat LAl
wiw CAD BN

(5152-171-000
160-49801

SB-1080006-00
RC-3200002-KP
PA-1001508-A0

ROLLER COVER
STROKE BEARING
PIN

C RING

AIR CYLINDER

AVIN24 8-5 FRT-
ATTYUHT
TSy
Chatag
17908

[
[ei k)]

LAy Ll
0~

PX-5000190-00
PX-5000270-A0
PX-5000260-A0
PJ-3040405-04
PJ-3080400-02

KHUCKLE JOTNT
PIN

PIN

ELBOV UNION
QUICK COUPLING

PASES ST IDAEF Y
TN R By
T2ty oY
AR 2ztY
UPEVERENES

G5115-171-000
SH-6081202-TP
G5118-171-000
SH-B8040802-TR
WS-0410002-KHN

LOCK ARM, LEFT
SCREW M8 L=12
LOCK ARM STOPPER
SCREW M4X0.7 L=8
SPRING VASHER M4

Y7 exty
Y7 3R AL

nYy9FET 2RYA° -
RIRITIE AL MAX0.7 L=8
AR M4

i el e B o (e LA
w3 THE > L0 B <D D

LXY i
<ot O

WP-0430801-SC
G5117-171-000
NM-6080001-3C
¥5-0820002-KN
SH-6062002-TP

WASHER M4

LOCK ARM PIN

RUT H8X1.25
SPRING WASHER M8
SCREW HG =20

LT e 3T M
1 /LR A A

wIRIIIh M8 192
ATERTETE M8
oYRYFIAT AR HB L=20

LT e on
DS et

L Ln L
L i Lad

¥S-0610002-KH
WP-0641601-5C
G5140-171-000
G5116-171-000
HX~0015000~0F

SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2Y1.5

VASIIER
SUSPENSION PLATE
LOCK ARM, RIGHT
CABLE CLIP

ERESAF AE T
E5ETETE IR MB
N WY

T a3t

778 yys°

Sy en LW e
O W0~

G5151-171-000
EA-9500B01-00
(5454-161-000
(5103-171-000
(5120-171-000

CUSHION

CABLE BAND
SPIRAL TUBE
FEED ROD
THRUST COLLAR

PEPEV]
LAV
AN AFNF2-T"
ANYDI™Y
Ab3AMES- 20

[ NerNor Nor]
LA N =

SH-8060802-TP
(5126-171-000
(5127-171-000
KK-6080001-SC
W5~0820002~KH

SCREV M6 L=8

LOCK ARM CRAHNK
LOCK ARM CRANK PIN
NUT HBX1.25

SPRING WASHER M8

DT KB L=8
RIYFT 24y
orTT sty
DI K8 192
MRITHE R M8

3O O OREN
o0 On -3 SN

¥P-0841601-SC
G8029-171-040
PC~0105080-00
PX-5000200-00
PX-5000220~00

WASHER 8.4X17.4%1.6
CYLINDER ASM.

SPEED CONTROLLER
KNUCKLE JOINT
T-METAL FITTINGS

L E R ESIEE
oY% 95 44y PWueS b3
AL° - b avkn-3

2% 1L YT a4vh
TaH™

SH-6040802-TR
¥S-0410002-KN
WP-0430801-SC
G5154-171-000
(5155-171-000

SCREW H4X0.7 L=8
SPRING WASIER M4
WASHER M4

SPRING
SUSPEKSIOK PLATE

UYII7IAT A M4X0.7 L=8
ATEETHT R M4

EIFTITR T Ee W
0T REY A%

D95 94y ARy

~3 =3 = =0 0~ =g =
Q0 =3 LT i Cad BN |

Q0 =3
OO

SH-8061002-TP
WS-0610002-KN
¥P-0641601-SC
PX-5000280-A0
PX-5000290-40

SCREW M6 1=10

SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2%1.5

WASHER
PIN
PIN

oy R R M6 L=10
ATID % MG
ESSTHE hTyen M6
VKLY i I

JRET AR 0y

PO SN
el L o e B L e T B | g R o R T o I A I FE N N N O T X N e s 1= S CI (U R N LR NN

From the library of: SuperierS"ewing Machine & Supply LLC




5. FEED MECHANISM DRIVE COMPONENTS
2 2 R BB B PR 0%

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L R A A TA S

APURIE Lo LW ) LaTV 1 ks

LA L

- 4
2 HX-0012300-00  WIRE BINDER ¥-7"h 2997° 1
3 6G5104-171-000-A LACK 599 1
4 G5107-171-000  HOME POSITION SENSOR PLATE FUUFY FUFNY 1
5 SH-6040802-TR _ SCREY M4X0.7 1.=8 UYHH7 IR B MAXO0.7 1.=8 3
6 VS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASIER M4 AP AEN 3
7 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER MA EFTHTR WA WA 3
8 M-0005700-00  STEPPING MOTOR AFIECVY” B4 1
9 SH-6083002-TP  SCREW M8 L=30 YN HE" R 4

10 WS-0820002-KN _ SPRING WASHER M8 DUEENE N8 4

11 WP-0841601-SC  WASIER 8.4X17.4X1.6 L3I w1 A%k 8 4

12 G5111-171-000  GEAR HOLDER FY AT 1

13 G5109-171-000  FEED BLOCK GEAR AYIORA ¥°7- 1

14 G5110-171-000  BOSS 7 MYTE 2 1

15 SH-6033052-TP__ SCREW DYNIP IR A 4

16 ¥S-0310002-KN  SPRING WASIFR M3 NN % 3.1X5.9%0.7 3

17 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 L3907 3.2X7X0.5 4

18 SH-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 =8 PEY" MG L=8 2

19 G5108-171-000  HOME POSTTION SENSOR BRACKET YUYV VS MYEASY 2

20 G5153-171-000  SENSOR PLATE ¥TY5y Lyt b 4R 2

21 G60T1-171-0A0  HOME POSITION DETECT SW. ASH. ¥U3UrF SH 3 1

22 G6012-171-0A0  SENSOR SWITCH ASH. AT AP IR 1

23 SM-6031652-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=16 uYRYPIR AL M3X0.5 L=16 4

24 ¥S-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 PFEF 3.1X5.9X0.7 4

25 ¥P-0320501-SC__ WASHER M3 L3 8% 3.2X7X0.5 4

26 SW-6041202-TP  SCREW MAX0.7 L=12 RYRTT A A 1

27 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 NEFNE MA 4

28 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 £330 % ST R9h M4 4

29 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3XG FAT23Y BAX M3X0.5 L=6 1

30 SH-0040601-SA _ SCREY b2EY” \ 3

31 HX-0012300-0C  CABLE CLIP PNV | 73

32 SH-0040601-SA  SCREW SPEON 4

33 HX-0012300-0B  CABLE CLIP =TT 4

34 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND PRV 2

35 G6025-171-0A0 1

CONNECTING CABLE ASM.

ATV VI E-F T4 - T

From the library of: Superibf'?ie‘wing Machine & Supply LLC




6. FEED MECHANISM WORK CLAMP COMPONENTS
i Fed TR R

25 |
A &
4?@?%{/

< ?ﬁ?/
&
?2939% 272

f“’
Igj
280m te@ﬂﬁary,of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
14

———

26



wu LA L1 L VUV

WL IVINES Lakat 1

DA A e

- 1
2 G5122-171-000  STAND, RIGHT 1y 3%° 1
3 (5123-171-000  STAND PLATE yFay MIYFRT4 2
4 SH-6061602-TP  SCREVW K6 L=16 VR VESE N 1 4
5 SH-6083002-TP  SCREW M8 L=30 ORI R AR 2
6 WS-0610002-KN ™~ SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NFETE % M6 4
7 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EIETATR IhT s MG 4
8 (5124-171-000  STAND BRACKET PARU A VA 2
9 SH-6061202-TP  SCREY M6 L=12 OYAY7HET AL M6 L=12 4

10 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETHTR MG 4

11 WP-0641601-5C  WASHER BTN 3HTEVE MO 4

12 G5133-171-000  CLAMP HOLDER, LEFT h5U7° $¥1 kR 1

13 G5134-171-000  CLAMP HOLDER, RIGHT y5v7° 3L 3%° 1

14 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 aYRy7ERT A MG L=12 4

15 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETAT: M 4

16 Wp-0641601-SC  YASHER EVL AN AE Y AR $7 7 1) 4

17 G5137-171-000  LEVER 2L YA~ 2

18 SH-9061403-SC  SCREW M6 L=14 m9p7E A M6 L=14 2

19 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 aysyyr M6 3va 2

29 G5138-171-000  FULCRUM SHAFT PIAIL YFUITY 2

21 RE-0600000-KO  E-RING Ed™ 2049 6 2

22 NH-6060003-SC  NUT M6 R IYE B 3312 2

23 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5- ATRFTHTE MO 2

24 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EFTHT R HTEE MO 2

25 G5139-171-000  LEVER SPRING RIARL LT -NTR 2

26 (G5140-171-000  SUSPENSION PLATE Ny 2

27 G5141-171-000  LEVER STOPPER 2IAEL UNT-RRYAS 2

28 SM-6040802-TN  SCREW A7 FR AL M4X0.7 L=8 4

29 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATRETHT R M4 4

30 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EIFTHTR 3hT R M4 4

31 (ib142-171-000  SLEEVE SHAFT BUSHING A-77 IThay 8X16 2

32 G5143-171-000  CLAMP BASE VNPV UL S NV 1

33 SM-6041202-TN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 YRR AR MAX0.7 L=12 4

34 SL-4040691-SC  SCREW M4 X 6 FAT23YT Az WAX0.7 L=6 2

35 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 N Z3 93 M4 ‘ 4

36 WP-0430801-5SC  WASHER M4 I F IR HA 4

37 G5144-171-000  CLAMP, LEFT h9u7° kR 7

38 (G5145-171-000  CLAMP, RIGHT 307° 3%° 1

39 SL-4040801-SC  SCREW M4X38 ‘ FAT2EYT thz MAX0.7 L=8 16

49 G5146-171-000  CLAMP FIXING PLATE Y5v79° bA4R 8

41 G5147-171-000 BLOV PIPE 7T u-A" 470 1

42 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 [ 3

43 G5148-171-000  BLOV PIPE BLOCK ARSI N VAR A o) 3

44 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4X8 FATa¥DT BhZ MAX0.7 L=8 3

45 Gb149-171-000 _ CLIP a-FV9T yyy° 3

46 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 1.=8 wIA7 3R H4X0.7 L=8 3

47 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATRETETE M4 3

48 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 ESTHTR 3TN M4 3

49 G5150-171-000  GROMMET PRy 254 1

50 PA-1001003-A0  PIN CYLINDER Lo y-dyur” 2

51 PJ-3050405-02  T-UNION VELLS B BV et 1

52 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOY UNION 9.7 M bt M 1

53 PJ-0205000-01  PLUG 779" 1

54 PJ-3010605-03  HARF UNIOH A-7 azty 1

55 HX-0012300-00  WIRE BINDER ="K 79y7° 2

56 EA-8500801-00  CABLE BAND YULURT UM 5

57 (G5135-171-000 - CLAMP TABLE SUPPORT 23v79° F-7"h 9L 1

58 SH-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 : WIH7 TR A 4

59 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AN R MG 4

60 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER B3R 3hTFeh HE 4

61 (G5136-171-000  CLAMP TABLE U7 IR 1

62 SH-00405601-SA  SCREW Ve VA 10

83 SL-4040891-3C  SCREW H4X3 FATAZYT thz MAX0.7 L=8 1

64 HX-0012300-0A  CABLE CLIP LA YDV 1

From the library of: Supen’ér%é'wing Machine & Supply LLC




7. STACKER COMPONENTS
ARy h-HBEBEFE




SH-6061202-TP

¥S-0610002-KN
W¥P-0641601-SC
SH-6043052-TH

SCREW M6 L=12

SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5
WASHER

SCREW M4 1=30

Y7 IR AL U6 L=12
ATETHTE MB
EIFTHTE 3IATRA MO
ayay7Ia it

—
< oD 00~ AT i LAl ID

WS-0410002-KH
WP-0430801-SC
G5221-171-000
SH-6061202-TP
WS-0610002-KN

SPRING WASHER M4

WASHER M4

BASE HOLDER

SCREVW M6 L=12

SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.

A

NEFThx M4
L3R 3hTEL M4
RIYIETA 9D Fum
oYy 73R AL M6 L=12
MR ET2 M6

4

4

4

1

1

1

2

4

: 4

11 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EFPTHTR IATIIR MG 4
12 G5222-171-000  BASE HOLDER EZREE AR A A S L 2
13 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 nyAY7 TR A M6 L=12 4
14 VS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AETE R NG 4
15 ¥P-0641601-SC _WASHER E538 2 3724 MO 4
16 G5223-171-000  BASE HNOLDER BRACKET 2IYRETA4 MRy 2
17 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 1=12 TR AL MG L=12 8
18 YS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETETF HB 8
19 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER ETHTF 3IBTRA NG 8
20 (5224-171-000  HANGER PIPE AHT N 470 1
21 © SM-6082002-TN  SCREW M8 L=20 U738 A H8 1.=20 2
22 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER H3 ATRETHT R M8 2
23 WP-0841601-SC  VASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EITH R IPTEL ME 2
24 G5225-171-000  HANGER CUSHION LMY NS DE M 1
2b G5226-171-000  STACKER BASE 293574 1
26 SH-0040601-54  SCREV ARy 4
27 G5227-171-000-A STACKER BASE NOLDER 2097 £ 19100 2
28 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW H4X0.7 =12 0YAY7 15 AL 4
28 ¥5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER W4 ATRETHTE M4 4
30 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 LI F 3T Rh M4 4
31 G5228-171-000  STACKER BASE EDGING FYLES AR SRS EANTA 2
32 G5230-171-000  LABEL ARYE BAEDZAYF FATR 1
33 G5231-171-000  BASE SUPPORT SHAFT 2IIIRTA PR -1
34 (5232-171-000  HINGE PLAT, LEFT RIYRETA CVITNTY eRTY 1
35 G5233-171-000  HINGE PLAT, RIGHT RIVIRTL EVITATY 3T 1
36 G5234-171-000 ~ STACKER BASE COVER, LEFT FIYIETA HAT- Rty 1
37 (G5235-171-000  STACKER BASE COVER, RIGHT EYRES AR B LACIES 1
38 (5236-171-000  STACKER BASE COVER 2IYIRTA AT~ F29 1
39 SH-0040601-SA  SCREVW [ FES 8
40 SH-0060801-SA  SCREW wZic 4
41 Gb012-171-000  START SWITCH PLATE e 245 4914} 1
42 G5013-171-000  START SWITCH SHAFT 3 M EVF A 1
43 RE~0400000-K0 = E-RING EB°2b29 4 3
44 G5014-171-000  START SWITCH SHAFT PLATE [ EVE SR BV LT 2
45 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 W7 IR AL : 4
46 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATFETHTE M4 4
47 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 B E T Een HA 4
48 G5015-171-000  START SWITCH SUPPORT Y R4YF $HL 2
49 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 DYAY7HET A M6 L=12 41
50 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 LA REN. ) 4
51 Wp-0641601-SC - WASHER EIETHT R 3HTI MG 4
52 G5016-171-000  START SWITCH THSTALLING PLATE E3T24YE PYIEATY 1
53 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 UyAIPFE AL MB L=12 2
54 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATERETHT R HB 2
55 YP-0641601-SC  WASHER eI R 397308 HB 2
56 G5017-171-0060  START SWITCH ROD b3 24955 1
57 G5018-171-000  SWITCH BRACKET [SAFELE IV AL 1
58 SH-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 B9PH7 A A HAX0.7 L=6 2
59 WS-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER M4 ARTE: M4 2
60 WP~0430801-SC  WASHER M4 LTI R IWTI MY 2
61 G5019~171-000  SPRING ETRAIFNT 7 1
62 G5020-171-000  SWITCH HOLDER T AAYF AFANTY 1
63 SM-6040802-TR = SCREW MAX0.7 L=8 BYAIPIE" AL MAX0.7 L=8 2
64 SH-6031652~TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=16 wIBFIRT A M3X0.5 L=16 2
65 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING YASHER M4 ATEETHTE W4 ' 2
66 ¥S-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 ARSI 3.1X5.9X0.7 2
67 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 (20 ME SRS AE 53 9 V| 2
68 ¥P-0320501~SC  WASHER M3 3% 3.2X7X0.5 2
69 P¥~0105070-00  VALVE Jabtg ATayT 1
70 G5021-171-000  RUBBER CUSHION VAPEVEE N 2
71 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING VUEIFIRTT 2
72 G6015-171-0A0  START SWITCH ASM. AZ-FS¥73 1
73 PJ-3050405-03  UNIOW PANVE S B 2
74 PJ-3040405-03  ELBOW IARS 1
75 G5138-161-000  RUBRER CAP 233127 4, 1
76 HAO-11602N00 MICRO-SWITCH COVER ALYFHNT - 1
77 G5034-171-000  COVER SUPPORT INT-981 2
78 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 IR A H4X0.7 L=8 4
79 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 MRETETE WA 4
80 WP-0430801-SC  WASIHER M4 V3T TR0 M4 4
81 SH-0040601-SA  SCREW FaaRy” 1
82 HX-0012300-0C  CABLE CLIP LRV VLN 1

From the library of: Superi6r1§eTNing Machine & Supply LLC



8. STACKER DRIVE COMPONENTS (1)
A%y - BEHER)

e
% / |

P\ U (@ .
g1 ”TL
30

1 72
3] @ 23

YN g ’6!64
L \@Q\/%/

7

e,

30



YV ISR R R

WL UITE RS LD DR

FoteA e

THPURT YR

s 1
2 SH-6061202-TH  BOLT UPEVIS N 4 1
3 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETHTR NG 1
4 (i5208-171-000  SECOND PRESSER BAR ARM, LEFT ZT42HFINT- 97 Ry 1
5 G5211-171-000  TURUST COLLAR 23Zb9% 10 1
6 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW H4X0.7 L=6 PAFYT 2
7 G5210-171-000  SLEEVE SHAFT BUSHING =77 YT9r 10X15 1
8 (15207-171-000  SECOND FULCRUM SHAFT TA2HRL YTUITY 1
9 N#-8100003-SC  NUT H10 mYAYIYE H10 332 1

10 WS-1020002-KN  SPRING WASHER M10 NRETETx H10 1
11 ¥P-1052001-SC  WASHER 10,5X21X2 EITHTR 3T ERe H10 1
12 G5217-171-000  SWINGBAR 24T AT - 1
13 SH-6061202-TN  BOLT , LYHI7HE" Ab 2
14 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NRETET R HB 2
15 6G5216-171-000  SWING BAR ARH AV A" - 95" 2
15 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW H6 L=12 LA7ER A HE L=12 4
17 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING YASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETHTR NG 4
18 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EFPTHTE 3BTRRE MG 4
19 G5206-171-000  FIRST PRESSER BAR ZoA143 A"~ 1
20 SH-6061202-TN  BOLT Y7 IR AL 2
21 W3-0610002-KN - SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AR R MG 2
22 (5205-171-000  FIRST PRESSER BAR ARH 2541 #¥1 AT- 95t 2
23 SH-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 mYRY7HET A M6 L=10 4
24 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATETHTR MG 4
25 WP-0641601-SC___ WASIIER BT 3NTHh MO 4
20 G5214-171-000  SYING BAR BASE AAVYTNT - RIIFRTA 1
21 G5201-171-000  STACKER SHAFT R Iy 2
28 G5112-171-000  FLANGE SHAFT YT 95 2
29 G5203-171-000  STACKER SHAFT ARM 239h ¥ 95° 7
30 G5237-171-000  BOLT 7309°9% hTAE 7
31 (5238-171-000 . NUT FIVITIE I 7
32 (5239-171-000  FLANGE 379UV AnYE 3
33 SH-8061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 TYBIPTET A M6 L=12 4
34 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NRYTHTF MG 8
35 __¥P-0641601-SC  WASHER EI8TDF IHTINA HB 8
36 NH-68060003-SC  RUT M6 , ayBIyr M6 332 2
37 (5202-171-000  STACKER SHAFT SUPPORT ARYY YT $91 1
38 SH-6061202~TP  SCREW M6 L=12 o9A7 8 A U6 L=12 2
39 ¥3-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATFTHT R MB 2
40 WYP-0641601-SC _ YASHER EITHTF 3T MO 2
41 PX-5000200-00  KNUCKLE JOINT 292 199N YT a4vh 1
42 PA-1506002-A0  AIR CYLINDER 17 -3 (A°415-60) 1
43 P¥-5000180-00  KNUCKLE JOINT 12 YR 9734 i
44 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW Hb L=10 oyAY 73R A H5X0.8 L=10 1
45 WS-0510002-KN__ SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5%X1.3 ATF3°3°% 5.1X9.2%1.3 1
16 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER ESRTHTE 3BTIIL Mb 1
47 (5219-171-000  CYLINDER BRACKET FRIDAYT YR 1
48 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW H4X0.7 L=12 oyEI7 IR b pA
49 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATETHx M4 2
50 YP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EFPTHTR IR M4 2
51 Gb215-171-000  THRUST COLLAR A32b07 15 3
52 SK-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 PAZYT ME L=8 6
53 G5204-171-000  LINK BOLL YuhRT-4 3
54 NM-6080003-SC  HUT M8 uyhyIYr M8 32 3
55 ¥S-0820002-KH  SPRING WASHER M8 MEETT2 U8 3
56 YP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.8 EIRTE IR HE 3
57 G5212-171-000  SECOMD PRESSER DRIVE SHAFT AT4249L R ORTY 1
58 NK-6080003-3C  NUT M8 DYB3yE M8 332 2
58 PA-2005006-A0  AIR CYLINDER I7-ua™ (1° 420X50) 1
60 PJ-3040451-01 _ ELBOY UNION 4XPT1/8 IrkTazdy AXPT1/8 2
61 (5218-171-000  STOPPER PLATE AFIR® 4% 4
62 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 nYASTIET AR ME L=12 8
63 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NETHT R HB g
64 WP-0641601-5C  WASHER EFETHTR WL UG 8
65 (G5229-171-000  STOPPOR RUBBER P L 2
66 SKH-6031652-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=16 YRy 7 R A M3%0.5 L=16 2
67 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EPETHTE 3R M4 2
68 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOV UNION IAkT 203y 1
69 SH-6062002-TP  SCREV M6 L=20 DYAYFIET AR M6 L=20 2
70 15240-171-000  SOPPORT ROD STOPPER 191 379 2Ryn° 1
71 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER 2E° -V~ 1
72 EA-9500B801-00  CABLE BAND 2

From the library of: Superior Eae\Tving Machine & Supply LLC




9., STACKER DRIVE COMPONENTS (2)
AZ ey h—-BEER (2)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Wity At L VWY

®ELOVULITL 1 DLl 323358 BB 1 LI

L S A ke ~ 0

From the library of: Superior Ee\_/'ving Machine & Supply LLC

2 SH-6061202-TN  BOLT oYy IR At 1
3 US-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHEE 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATIFETET MO 1
4 G5218-171-000  STOPPER PLATE YN 4% 4
5 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 DYRI7 3R AL M6 L=12 8
] WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASIHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETE TR MO 8
7 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER IR TR MO 8
8 (G5229-171-000  STOPPOR RUBBER ARYNT TTh 2
9 SH-6031652-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=16 nyAY7 IR A M3X0.5 1.=16 2
10 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 ' B33 R 3Nk M4 2
11 G5207-171-000  SECOND FULCRUM SHAFT ENEVE R WS VSN 1
12 NH-6100003-SC NUT M10 ayRIyE Hig 392 i
13 WS-1020002-KN' SPRING WASHER M10 ATFETET R M0 1
i4 WP-1052001-SC  WASHER 10,5X21X2 EIETATR SRR 10 1
15 G5210-171-000  SLEEVE SUAFT BUSHING A-77 YThay 10X15 1
16 G5211-171-000  THRUST COLLAR A7ZMY 10 1
17 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 1=6 VA 2
18 G5204-171-000  LINK BOLL YUK - % 3
19 NH-6080003-SC  NUT M8 oyArIYE M8 3z 3
20 WS-0820002-KN _ SPRING WASHUER M8 N U8 3
21 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4%1.6 EIFTET R 3HTRIN US 3
22 (5212-171-000  SECOHD PRESSER DRIVE SHAFT RUA2HRL TR 1
23 HM-6080003-SC  NUT M8 YR IIE M8 3va 2
24 (G5203-171-000  STACKER SHAFT ARM xagn vy a3t 2
25 G5237-171-000 - BOLT TIUITYE R AR 2
26 (5238-171-000  NUT FENPAVENE L)Y 2
27 G5215-171-000  THRUST COLLAR 232b9% 15 3
28 SH-8080812-TP  SCREW MG L=8 FARYT M6 L=8 6
29 (G5239-171-000  FLANGE Ny FVVRS St § 5 2
30 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 , DYAYF R AL N6 L=12 4
3 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AT HB 4
32 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EIETHTE 3BTIN MG 4
33 (6021-171-0A0  CYLINDER ASH. RINGA MRS 03 1
34 PC-0151080-00 - SPEED CONTROLLER Ay 2
35 PX-5000170-00  KNUCKLE JOINT I3°% 192 39289740} 1
36 SH-6082002-TH ~ SCREW H8 L=20 UAUTHRT AN M8 L=20 i
37 ¥S-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 ATHRTH HS 1
38 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.8 L3RR IBTRIL M8 H
39 HX-0006500-0B  CABLE BAND 1

PHLYNT YRS



10, PRESET DRIVE COMPONENTS

7Yty P REEELE

@% library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Berom




MOURDUL L1 VY

(G5239-171-000
SH-6061202-TP
WS-0610002-KN
¥P-0641601-SC

FTRLIET VRIYL LDHEOU 1

FLANGE

SCREW M6 L=12

SPRING WASIHER 6.1X12.2X1.5
WASHER

FAREE A SV EE D A A

Rols & A Rl § 3

oy EAT AR MG 1212
MR % M6
EITE R 37RO MB

—_—
D O ~3 OB S L RO -

SH-6041202-TP
WS-0410002-KN
¥P-0482086-SD

SCREW M4X0.7 L=12
SPRING WASHER M4
WASHER 4.8X11.5X2.0

AP R R
NRTHT R N4
v 8% 4.8X11.5%2

i

3

4

4

4

2

2

2

(G5023-171-000  METAL HOLDER AXIINTY ARATHI 1
SH-0040601-SA  SCREW k32397 1

11 SH-1040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 152597 H4X0.T L=6 4
12 G5302-171-000  SPROCKET A 7aryr A 1
13 (16303-171~000  SPROCKET B 27° 0y B 2
14 G5304-171-000  SPROCKET C 277wy € Z
15 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 ayhy7 16" hk M6 1=12 4
16 G5301-171-000  SPROCKET SHAFT 2770ty 3
17 NH-6100003-SC  NUT Mi0 a7 9r H10 392 3
18 WS-1020002-KN  SPRING WASHER M10 ATHTYT R M10 3
19 WP-1052001-SC  WASHER 10,5X21X2 EITETE 3Ty M10 3
20 RE-0800000-K0 E-RING B abxg 8 3
21 G5305-171-000  SLEEVE BUSIIING 29-7 IThyr 10413 6
22 G5308-171-000  SPROCKET SPACER FYM I I SRS 2
23 G5309-171-000  ADJUSTING PLATE FAAY FAREINTY 2
24 SH-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 uyp7 iR R M6 L=10 4
25 SH-6062002-TP  SCREY H6 1.=20 YRR AL M6 1220 2
26 HH-6060003-SC NUT M6 aykrEyE M8 331 2
27 G5306~-171-000  TIMING BELT, LEFT RAIVITATRE 2T 1
28 Gb307-171-000  TIMING BELT, RIGHT EEEPVARN TR 1
29 G5310-171-000  GUIDE SHAFT SUPPORT, UPPER ATRRPUAYTY $9T 91 1
30 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW MB =12 YA 7R Ak MG L=12 2
3 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATFETHT R HE 2
32 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER LIHTE TR MG 2
33 G5311-171-000-A GUIDE SHAFT SUPPORT, LOWER ATRE UtV YR 1
34 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 YR IE A MG 1=12 3
35 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NERETH R M6 3
36 WP-0641601-3C  WASHER (L AF RE IR VAE ST 3
37 (i5312-171-000  GUIDE SHAFT, UPPER ATBEPUIAITY A1 1
38 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 PAEYT 2
39 (G5313-171-000  GUIDE SHAFT, LOWER ATARPURAYTY U 1
49 RE-0800000-KO  E-RIRG Ex"2r4y 8 2
41 (5320-171-000  TIMING BELT HOLDER 24IVYT ATRMEY 1
42 SH-B061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 D UFSE N T 2
43 ¥S-0610002-KH  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEETETR M6 2
44 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EITHTE IR UG 2
45 (G6014-171-0A0-4 PRESET CYLINDER ASH. TONEYE JYURT B3 i
45 PA-9000170-00  HUT WML EL IR N 1
47 G5315-171-000-A PRESET CYLINDER JOINT TR YRS 9% 1
43 NH-6080003-5C  HUT H8 oyAyHyr H8 392 1
49 WS-0320002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 ATRETATR M 1
50 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 LI3TETX TR MB 1
51 G5319-171-000  CYL INDER GUIDE TOUEIE WVET FUEA 1
52 PX-5000170~00  KNUCKLE JOINT % 192 F99RY" 34V 1
53 G5314-171-000  CYLINDER HOLDER PIYRYE YPURT 931 1
54 SH-6061202-TP  SCREV M6 L=12 GYAI7 4R A M6 L=12 2
55 WS-0610002-kKN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5 PR MB 2
bo WP-0641601-SC  WASHER E2THT R 3BT R4 MO 2
57 SH-6082002-TN  SCREV M8 L=20 7R A M8 L=20 1
53 ¥S~0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 - NTRETHT R ME 1
59 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 (74 A0 ME ST ME 34 0 1] 1
60 PC-0151080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AL 2y 2
61 G5011-171-000  EMERGENCY SWITCH PLATE [BAELEEPR EL T AV ET V] 1
62 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 WIHI7HE" kb 2
63 W5-0410002-KN  SPRING. WASHER M4 MEETHTE M4 2
64 WP-0430801-5C  WASHER M4 EFETHTE YATIIA W4 2
65 (6017-171-0A0  EHERGENCY STQP- SWITCH ASH. b a7 4USYI3 1
65 (5329-171-000  CYLINDER GUIDE RING YT T4 MY 2
67 38-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING AF34E" I 9k -1
63 (5037-171-000 - BUSHING 2197° 79yt 1
69 NH-6540023-5B  HUT [ VANl 1

From the library of: SuperiSrQering Machine & Supply LLC




11, PRESET BUSHING COMPONENTS
TV F BIREE

4
From the library of: Superior Sewin@®#achine & Supply LLC




(G5330-171-000
SH-8040402-TP
(G5331-171-000
SH-6040802-TR

PRESET SHAFT NUT
PLATEN GEAR SET SCREV

PRESET SHAFT HUT SPRING

SCREW M4X0.7 L=8

I°YEYE YTh 1R

FAZYT MAX0.7 L=4
FEYEYL YT HEATE
QYR PIETRE MA4X0.7 L=8

¥5-0410002-KN
¥pP-0430801-SC
G5316-171-000
G5317-171-000
i5318-171-000

SPRING WASHER M4
WASHER ¥4

SHAFT SUPPORT A
SHAFT SUPPORT B
SHAFT SUPPORT €

AR ETE M4
E3FTR R LT3R M4
PALESTAL IS £ 31
700y ¥ 9¥IB
TUEYE I $HIC

SH-6061202-Tp
WS-0610002-KN
¥P-0641601-SC
(i6338-171-000
(G5323-171-000

SCREW M6 [=12

SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.

WASHER
PRESET SHAFT SLEEVE
PRESET SHAFT BLOCK

QYAI7 AT A MG L=12
NIRRT R WG
[0 A NEJEY M3 A T3]
FEUEIEYTY 2y-7”
LIV Y]

G5322-171-000
RE-0900000-K0
G5339-171-000
(5340-171-000
SH-6061202-TP

PRESET SHAFT, RIGHT
SHAP RING 9.0

FLANGE BUSHING

TIMING BELT MOUNT BASE
SCREW M5 L=12

PAVEPTRAUEEE S

EX" %49 9

TIVYT YTy 12
FAIVITATRE FYINTY
IYRYFIAT AL MO L=12

¥S-0610002-KN
WP-0641601-5C
G5320-171-000
SH-6061202-TP
W3-0610002-KN

SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.

WASHER
TIMIRG BELT HOLDER
SCREW M6 L=12

SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1,

(33

ATETH 2 M6
EPETATR 3BT %2R MG
4IVYT ATRMIY L
uyHP? RS A M6 L=12
NRETET R MG

WP-0641601-3C
G5341-171-000
(5342-171-000
SH-6061202-TP
¥S-0610002-KH

WASHER

ADJUSTING PLATE, LEFT.
ADJUSTING PLATE, RIGHT
SCREY M6 L=12

SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.

[}

ESETNTF 3BT RN MB
2% FHEYATY e2CY
23 FIEIATY 3%
AT AL MB L=12
NETE ¥ M6

WP-0641601-SC
(Gb337-171-000
(5332-171-000
SH-6030802-TP
¥S-0310002-KH

VASHER

ADJUSTING KNOB
SENSOR PLATE HOLDER
SCREW

SPRING WASHER M3

LT 3HTARA OMB
EEVAV PN N

JOUeYE AVIATY $¥1
nIRY? IR A H3X0.5 L=8
ATRETHT % 3.1X5,9%0.7

- WP-0320501-SC

(5333-171-000
G5334-171-000-A
SH-6030602-TF
WS-0310002-KN

WASHER M3

CENTER SENSOR PLATE
BRAKE SEHSOR PLATE
SCREW M3X0.5 L=6
SPRING WASHER M3

e3P hT 7 3.2X7X0.5
Ay FUFATYy

VIR FUF4%
WIHYFFET A H3X0.5 L=6
NERETHF 3.1X5.9%0,7

WP-0320501-5C
(5336-171-000
SH-6031202-TP
(6013-171-04A0
WS-0310002-KN

WASHER M3

BRAKE SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE

SCREW M3X0.5 L=12

PRESET ADVANCE SWITCH ASH.

SPRING WASHER M3

b33 32 3.2X7X0.5
7°b-% 249F PIYFATY
BT R b

TTYEIE LTUIUSEYS
AR 3.1%5.9%X0.7

WP-0320501-5C
SH-6031652-TP
(i6326-171-000
SH-6030802-TP
WS-0310002-KN

WASHER M3

SCREW H3X0.5 L=16
PRESET INDEX
SCREW

SPRING WASHER M3

L39S 3,2X7X0.5
OYEYFHE A H3X0.5 L=16
TPURYE Yy

gYIIFFET AR M3X0.5 L=8
N h°% 3.1X5.8X0.7

WP-0320501-3C
EA-8500B01-00
SH-6030802-TP
G5328-171-000
G5327-171-000

WASHER M3

CABLE BAND

SCREW

PRESET STOPPER PIN
BLOCK STOPPER

E39TATF 3.2X7X0.5
JHEYAT YR

HYMI7HET AR M3X0.5 L=8
YRV ARYAT K%Y
7709y PR

SH-6040802-TR
¥3-0410002~-KN
WpP-0430801-SC
G5325-171-000
SH-6040802-TR

SCREW M4X0.7 L=8
SPRING WASHER M4
WASHER M4

SCALE INSTALLING PLATE
SCREVW M4X0.7 L=8

UIRITFE A H4X0.7 L=8
NTRETHTR M4

7T 3T M4
FOULYE AT FUYIATY
UYAPPIE A M4X0.7 128

WS-0410002-KN
WP-0430301-5C
G5324-171-000
NH-6100003~SC
SH-6061602-TP

SPRING WASHER M4
WASHER M4

SCALE

NUT M10

SCREY M6 L=16

N8 M4
IR INTEA MY
VAR ST E )

Yy H16 332
BYHY7 347 Ak

i5035-171-000
SH-6040802-TR
WS-0410002-KN
WP-0430801-SC
G6019-171-0A0

LEFT COVER SUPPORT
SCREW M4X0.7 L=8
SPRING WASHER M4
WASHER M4

PRESET SWITCH ASH.

ERTUAAT - g1

oAy IRk M4X0.7 1L=8
MR M4

EFFTHTE 3TN M4

PR AT e PAY R

SL-4040891-8C
HX-0012300-00
RE-0800000-K0

SCREV M4X8
WIRE BINDER
E-RING

FATARYT €42 M4X0.7 L=8
¥=77% Hu9y°
EXTakin 8

From the library of: Superib‘r’@ering Machine & Supply LLC

. o
»—Awww.:s«w.nmmun-tmmm»—ammmw»—ammwmmwr—dmar—*mwwww»—-u——-‘»»&w—».&b-&»—n—u&b»&m»&-AhN&NHHNOOm@HHNNNN'—‘N -



12. PRESET WORK CLAMP COMPONENTS
TVey W EE




MBUTER 4L WV

SH-6061202-TP
WS-0610002-KN
WpP-0641601-SC
(G5344-171-000

PRt L OULDENy L1

SCREW M6 L=12

SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5
WASHER

PRESET HOLDER, RIGHT

AR B A M I N W S
oYIYFIET AL MG L=12
RPN MG

BT BT 3R MO
JUEYE 91 3%

G5345-171-000
SH-G061202-TP
WS-0610002-KN
WP-0611626-SP
(5346-171-000

PRESET HOLDER COLLAR

SCREW M6 L=12

SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5
VASHER 15X6X1.8

PRESET REINFORCEMENT PIPE

THLYE G-
ORI HE A MG L=12
ATRETET 2 UB

S % M A

TOUEYR RRAUAT 47°

SH-6040602-TH
WS-0410002-kN
WP-0430801-5C
G5347-171-000
SH-6060802-TH

BOLT

SPRING WASHER M4
VASHER M4

PRESET TABLE
BOLT

uyFI7 IR A
ATEETHTR OMA
EFFTHTF TR M4
YEYE F-7Th
YHIF IR AE

O el e o
0 00 —J EHIEN i L BN =D 4D OO0 -] 3L L PO

WS-0510002-KN
VP-0641601-SC

SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5
WASHER

AT F M6
EFFCIF 3HTEL MG

(G5348-171-000  GAUGE, LEFT EIEVS MV 4 A
G5349-171-000  GAUGE, RIGRT FINDF-Y° 3%°

20 SH-0040601-SA  SCREW 2L PN

21 G5350-171-000  PRESET PLATE TOYLIRATY

22 Gb361-171-000  MEMORY, LEFT I8y FEY eRTY

23 G5352-171-000  MEMORY, RIGHT FINY AEY 31X

24 (G5353-171-000  SLIDE PLATE HOLDER, LEFT AFALTRTY BT eRTY

25 G5354-171-000  SLIDE PLATE HOLDER, RIGHT AFARTATY BT 33T

26 SH-6061202-TN  BOLT VPV ISR

27 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NRETHTR M6

28 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EFFTRTR 3B THR MO

29 SH-6033052-TP  SCREW 0yBYPIR A

30 W3-0310002-KH  SPRING WASHER M3 AEETHTF 3.1X5.9%0.7

3l G5355-171-000  SLIDE PLATE, LEFT AFARTATY B2

32 (5356-171-000  SLIDE PLATE, RIGHT AFARTATY 3%

33 G5357-171-000  SLIDE COLLAR 234" h9-

34 -SM-6062002-TH  SCREW HG L=20 oopIP R A MG L=20

35 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AR F MG
WP-0611626-SP  WASHER 15X6X1.6 A0 A

G53568-171-000
G5360-171-000
SM-8060802~-TP
5362-171-000

SLIDE PLATE SPRING
PRESET HOLDER SHAFT
SCREW M6 L=8
GROMMET

AF4FTNTY AT R
TPYEYE AFIYTY
YT MBS L=8
Y YINEY

G5363-171-000
SH-6062002-TN
G5364-171-000
SH-6041202-TNH

US-0410002-EN -

PRESET SUPPORT HOLDER
SCREV M6 L=20

PRESET SUPPORT BRACKET
SCREVW M4X0.7 L=12
SPRING WASHER M4

TTUEYE 14137y
W7 FR AT MG L=20
TOHEYE AFL FUYIATY

Oy 7IE A MAXO. T 1212
AR M

B A Nl L S B SOV RPN
&ﬁo‘:m.&wmwowm«)m

e e MNP PR TIIIEN P CRTER ) SRR AR S S L St B e (nde el inall i il de

1
1
¥P-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EFFTHTR AL M4 1
G5365-171-0A0  PRESET HOLDER ASM. T7UEYE AL 43
SL-4040691-SC  SCREW M4 X & FATIRYT BAZ HAX0.T7 L=6 1
49 EA-9500B801-00  CABLE BAND YHRUAT UM
50 G5037-171-000  BUSHING AFYIT_IOIIvaT 1
51 G5366-171-000  FIBER BRACKET TPANT FIDEATY 1
52 SH-6040802-TH  SCREV DIRTPIAT AN HAX0.T L=8 2
53 US-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER M4 ATRETHTR M4 2
54 ¥P-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 LI R 3BTRRL M4 2
55 G5385-171-000  FiBER CORD A JPANT 2-FTA 1
56 (5386-171-006  FIBER CORD B - FPAAT a-F7B 1
57 PA-1201003-00  CYLINDER AN VRS 2
58 PJ-3050405-01  T-UNION $-t72 Tazgy 2
59 PJ-3010405-02  HALF UNION 4XH5 A-7a2%y 4XM5 2
60 (i6023-171-0A0  PRESET SUPPORT LED ASM. °YeyE A% LED #3 1
81 (5140-171-000 ~ SUSPENSION PLATE N xhy 2z
62 SH-0040601-SA  SCREVW . FIAFYT 6
63 ¥P-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EFETRTF 3T eh M4 12
64 HX-0012300-0B  CABLE CLIP F-7T AN 7° 6
65 i5454-161-000  SPIRAL TUBE AN A5h -7 .5
66 (5381-171-000  HOOK T 2
67 SH-6041002-TP  SCREY M4 L=10 o9Ay7 IR A HAX0.7 L=10 4
68 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER H4 ATRETHTE M4 4
69 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 LI R 3TN M4 4
70 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND AL 4
71 Gb367-171-000  TUBE GUIDE F297° FAET 1
72 SH-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 EYRYFFET A HAX0.7 L=6 2
73 W3-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 NRETHTR M4 2
74 ¥P-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 (AN AE SR AL S 1! 2

From the library of: Superi‘(‘)rzée‘wing Machine & Supply LLC




13, PRESET SET PLATE COMPONENTS
VAERLTRELTRE 1113

27 26 23

P g i2\8/ %/
D L /s P
40 2§%§ L R8s
0 S
o

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




MULUY Lt Vv

AMhad DBV 2

v J

- 1
2 SH-6040802-TN  SCREW aYH77 IR AL M4X0.7 L=8 4
3 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATRETETR M4 4
4 ¥P-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EIETITR IHTEIL W4 4
5 (G5369-171-000  SET BRACKET SUPPORT LYFATY 391 2
6 SH-6041002-TN  BOLT ayRI7 R A 4
7 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 NRETHTR M4 4
8 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 74 A R IRV RS 4 I 4
9 (G5370-171-000  SET ARM YR 97T 2

10 G5371-171-000  SET SPRING HOOK, UPPER BYMNTRAY X 2
11 SH-6040602-TH  BOLT ; uyRI7 R b 4
12 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATEETAT R M4 4
13 ¥P-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 : EFETETR 3BT M4 4
14 G5372-171-000  SET SPRING HOOK, LOWER LYRNT Y D% 2
15 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 Y7 FE" A 4
16 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ERES A RE Y 4
17 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 L3N E 3BT 3eh M4 4
18 G5373-171-000  SET SPRING BYRATR 2
19 G5374-171-000  SET ARM FULCRUM YR Y3V 2
20 NM-6080003-SC  NUT M8 ) o9NHIYE M8 3va 2
21 WS~0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 NFETRTR N8 2
22 WP-0341601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.0 EIFTHTE 3HTIIA M8 2
23 RE-0600000-K0O  E-RING Ep"2bi47 6 2
24 G5142-171-000  SLEEVE SHAFT BUSHING -7 I7r 8X16 2
25 G5375-171-000  SET ARM PIN PYRST LY i
26 NH-6060003-SC  NUT M6 nyhrHee M6 3v2 2
27 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 LNE S M ] 2
28 ¥P-0641601-SC  WASHER IR IFTIR M 2
29 RE-0600000-KO  E-RING EX4r47 6 4
30 (G5376-171-000  SET ARM LINK LIRYTT Yuy 2
31 G5377-171-000  HOOK ARM, LEFT TPTT Ry 2
32 RE-0600000-KO  E-RING Ed“abiy 6 4
33 G5330-171-000  HOOK ROLLER 797 - 2
34 (G5379-171-000  HOOK ARM FULCRUM TYINFT YTV 2
35 RE-0600000-KO  E-RING EF™2b49 6 2
38 NM-6080003-SC  NUT M8 ayhr g M8 332 2
37 ¥S-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 NIRRT R M8 2
38 WP-0841601-SC - WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 L3R 3NTIIA M8 2
39 (5382-171-000  SLEEVE BUSHING 2Y-7° ¥Tar 8X8 2
40 G5384-171-000  RUBBER FOOT 2TL7Y 2
41 SH-6031652-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=16 b7 R A M3X0.5 L=16 2
42 (G5383-171-000  STOPPER BYRITT ARYA® 2
43 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 wIRI7 A bb 4
44 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING VASHER M4 AFETITE M4 4
45 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 4

LIPTHT R 3HTAh M4

From the library of: Superior @e\Tving Machine & Supply LLC



14, PHRESET HARD SWITCH COMPONENTS
Y by a4y FHEE

BN

e
Ao

4
S

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



* MUUOY LT 1 VYV HANY OW LIV LLYELR AZE AT B - 1
2 G5372-171-000  SET SPRING HOOK, LOWER EYEATREY U3 1
3 (5140-171-000  SUSPENSION PLATE LS L) 2
4 (G5392-171-000  SPRING AR 2495 AR 1
5 (5389-171-000 _ HAND SWITCH STOPPER MBS A4S ARYN° 1
6 G5388-171~000  HAND SWITCH SHAST AR ZA9FITY 1
7 (5390-171-000  HAND SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE AR R4YF MIYEATY 1
8 (G6020-171-0A0  PRESET PRESSER SWITCIHl ASM. TOUEYE AFISWYR 1
9 (5387-171-000  HAND SWITCH BASE AR A49FRT4 1

10 SH-0040601-SA  SCREW FIARY” 2

11 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 RYAYFFERT AL MAX0.7 L=8 1

12 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 RTERETHT R M4 1

13 WP-0430801-3C  WASHER M4 L3N F 3HTFL M4 -1

14 SH-6031652-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=16 nyRIyIR AL M3X0.5 L=16 2

15 ¥S-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 AETHT % 3.1X5.9X0.7 2

16 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 e3ThT % 3.2X7X0.5 2

17 SH-6061602-TN  SCREW M6 L=16 uyAs7IE A M6 L=16 2

18 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRITETR OMB 2

19 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EFETHT R AL M 2

20 HH-6080003-SC  NUT M8 uyhyryr M8 3va 1

21 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 NFITHTF M8 |

22 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 3R 3HTEON M8 1

23 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING E#™2047 4 1

24 (G5394-171-000  INDICATION LAMP COVER LA LA DN 1

25 SH-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 uYRIFIE Ak M4X0.7 L=6 2

26 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 MERITHT R M4 2

27 WP-0430801-5SC  WASHER M4 EFETHTR 3P e M4 2

28 G6023-171-0A0  PRESET SUPPORT LED ASM. 7°ULYh 191 LED %3 1

29 NM-6040003-5C  NUT yA7IYr WAX0.7 331 2

30 1X-0012300-00  WIRE BINDER ¥-T"h 3U97° 2

31 SH-0040601-SA  SCREW MiAy” 2

32 (6022-171-0A0  SENSOR SWITCH ASH. 1

2 FIFY ¥uFSW 73

From the library of: Superibr2§‘>e‘wing Machine & Supply LLC



15, SOLENOID VALVE REGULATOR COMPONENTS
BEA. vX¥ar-7 -

%
<4 4
s /
<
S
<5
59
89
0o
NN
0o
0o

> 27
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- Y VIvAMEV VY I Y L TS N N R 4
2 PJ-3010605-03  HARF UNION IR I o 1
3 PX-0205050-00  ACTUATOR h¥r1-% 1
4 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOY UNION IAFT 224y 1
5 PV-1351050-00  SOLENOID VALVE FEUITATY 24 1
6 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 OYERPHET AR MAX0.7 L=8 Z
7 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 AEETHTR M4 2
8 WP-0430801~-SC  WASHER M4 EIETET R 3PN M4 2
9 PC-0151130-00  SPEED CONTROLLER A e M1 N B 1

10 PJ-3050651-01 TEE UNION F-e"% F-3Ta0tY 1
11 PJ-3010605-01  UNION AbL-F 1
12 PJ-3080600-03 Y UNION NS VR 1
13 (G5028-171-000  SOLENOID VALVE PLATE FTUYTATY MIYEATY 1
14 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 Y7 R A M6 L=12 2
15 WS-0610002-XN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ARITHTR MB P
16 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER - L A IEY AT T 2
17 SM~6033852-TP  SCREVW M3 L=38 FYRYTHET R 2
18 ¥S-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 ATEFPT R 3.1X5.9X0.7 4
19 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 E7$Th % 3.2X7%0.5 4
20 SH-6031652-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=16 uy 7 A A M3X0.5 L=16 2
21 PC-0105150~00  SPEED CONTROLLER &% -} avin-3 1
22 PJ-3010405-02  HALF UNION 4XM5 M7224y 4XHS 2
23 PV-0351140~A0  SOLENOID VALVE ASHM. FUUYTATY 43 1
24 PJ-3010651-03  HALF HNION 6XPTL/8 M=Fazgy 1
25 PJ-3050651-01 TEE UNION ¥~ $-21"3204Y 1
26 SH-6042002-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 VR LS E a1 1
27 PC-0105140-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AEC -} aviia-g 1
28 PJ-3010405-04  JOINTING 6h97 1% AbL-} 14
29 PJ-0205000-01  PLUG 775" 5
30 PF-~-0552090-A0  REGULATOR ASH. VETab-2 93 1
31 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 oyIrTIET AR MG L=12 2z
32 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NFETHT R M6 2
33 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER LFETHTF 3T M6 2
34 PJ-3010652-01  HALF UNION 6XPT1/4 N~y 2
35 PJ-0505252-01  TEE YT T i
36 PJ-0305200-01  NIPPLE BUYETT (2977 4) 1
37 (b308-136-000  REDUCING NIPPLE PT1/4-PT1/8 £54297° 4 1
38 GCT-02804000 ELBOV PT1/8, FEMALE AR 1/8 1
39 PJ-3080051-01  SOCKET I¥9E 1
40 PJ-3090052-01  PLUG 7°55° 1
41 PJ-0325260-01  HOSE NIPPLE R-22Y7°4 1
42 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 MRTHT R M4 1
43 ¥P-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EITRT R IBTEeL M4 1
44 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YRRURT YR 1
45 BT-0400251-EB  TUBE HOSE, BLACK ALAVE- 21 1
46 BT-0600400-EB  TUBE HOSE, BLACK GLavk-2 1
47 HK-0346400-0A  TERMINAL, FEMALE AAZ-3Fh AT 22
43 HK-0346101-40  HOUSING 14P MITUET 14P 1
49 HK-0346101-60  16-POLE RECEPTACLE TV 6P 1

From the library of: Superi‘Or3§eTNing Machine & Supply LLC



16, CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (1)

B¥ExR 72BE (1)

T -
%
e N N
55 s\ Mg Pl ey
AN PR §
$a 7 \ G
= ] je . / Y N \
.8 . 7 y <N NN
. CGATTIT NG LTI LN .
Y aX { g AN A R Nm —
e T N \ a/ // N N \
N . , X Y \ AN
B \ / ¢ Sy a4 T N N
. = \ Y - N < 3
\ (]
\ /
I A / ,

/ i < g . |
.. N RSN )/,
YL K
3 ,,,/ \ 59,Z | @w@ 0

N -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & SupBIy\LLC

RN
3 //»ﬂ
aM < ,&Nwwl

\ l/ S
Y N— A9
&3

&




% PRIV FERVIIVERVIVAY) LUNRERUL DUA [I'KHAML T JTIN GTA TU—LihJEA 1
2 SH-6082002-TH  SCREW M8 L=20 ay#97HR" A M8 L=20 3
3 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 AN 3% M8 3
4 WpP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EIBTHT R 3PN M8 3
) M1002-540-0A0  CONTROL BOX FRAME COVER ASH. FUUIERSIIA -4 T2 23 1
6 SH-0040801-SA  SCREY M4 L=8 PR M4 L=6 7
7 #8511-540-0A0  TRANSFORMER ASH. FIUARR 1
8 SKH-1041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 $52%Y° K4X0.7 L=10 4
9 HM-0005700-10  DRIVER ACRRE~R FTFANT- 1

10 SL-4041081-SF  SCREW M4 L=10 FATaRYT bhA M4 L=10 2

11 M8512-540-0A0  DC FAN ASH. DCIPY 73 1

12 HM-0003800-A0  FINGER GUARD PEVY MEED MR 1

13 SH-4043601-SH  SCREW M4X0.7 L=36 FAT2RYT M4X0.7 L=36 4

14 HM¥-3040520-SF  FLARGE HUT M4 79V M4 4

15 HX-0002400-0C  CLAMWP 3v7° 1

16 H8601-540-0A0  CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. CPUFA™Y B3 1

17 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 X 8 AT 2EYT tax M3 L=8 4

18 H8602-540-0A0 I/0 CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 17030y B3 i

19 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 X 8 FATI2YT LAZ U3 L=8 4

20 M3603-540-0A0  POWER SOURCE CIRCUIT BOARD ASM FUUFTVRATY A3 1

21 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 X 8 TATI2YT thAZ M3 L=8 4

22 M8510-540-0A0  RECTIFIER ASH. bAY29% b3 i

23 SL-4041681-3F  SCREW M4 L=16 FATARYT A2 N4 L=16 1

24 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 X 8 AT %Y Az M3 L=8 2

25 SM-4041401-SC  SCREYW M4X0.7 L=14 FATIFYT MAX0.7 L=14 1

26 E9610-601-000  FUSE 3A Ea-27 30 1

27 HK-0171500-70  TERMINAL BASE 7P WIRT4 TP 1

28 SL-4031681~-SF SCRE¥ M3 L=16 LAZ3YT M3 L=16 2

29 SL-4041081-SF  SCREV M4 L=10 INT2RYT vhz M4 L=10 2

30 M1004-540-000  FREE BUSHING A ITHNL TTYY2 A 1

31 M1005-540-000  FREE RUSHIRG B VEA T YI B 1

32 M1006-540-000  FREE BUSHING C VAR E S A D) S 1

33 HX-0002400-0D  CLAMP 15w7° 1

From the library of: Superi6r3§e’\7ving Machine & Supply LLC



17. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (2)
BENR» 7 2HE (2)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superi6r3§e-\7ving Machine & Supply LLC

kS FUJG L IV VRV AL iR Ul TUwnh LURKRY GO0, e B2 47 2 LT LA A~ 1
2 ¥8522-540-0A0  CPU PCB POWER CORD ASM. CPUSA™Y FoUF va-+" 13 1
3 ¥8523-540-0A0  1/0 PCB POWER CORD ASH. 17080y 770 va-2" 43 1
4 1#8524-540-0A0  DRIVER CONNCTING CORD ASH. FUIART - F2gF43-F" by 1
5 48525-540-0A0  CONNECTING CORD ASH. N RRE-2 FRIY4a-FT B3 1
6 HX-0022200-00  WIRE SADDLE 74Y- b b 6
7 HX-0002100-00  CORD BUSHING 2-FT77Yv2 1
] M8561-540-0A0  FRAME CONNECTING CABLE ASM. MITT F29545-77h 93 1
9 H8560-540-0A0  MC CONNECTING CABLE ASM. HOF295 45 =778 3 1
10 H8550-540-0A0  ACCESSORY ASM. Ty B3 1
11 M1050-540-000  VOLTAGE LABEL IS TELPAVEN 1)
12 £9613-601-000  FUSE 2A k1-2" 28 (1)
13 E9610-601-000  FUSE 3A k2-2" 3A (1)
14 E9602-701-000  FUSE 44A ba-2" 44 (1)
15 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND PEAYINEN 1
16 HK-0291104-00  HOUSING 40P AYTYIT 40P 1
17 HK-0291904-00  CONNECTOR HODD 40P 23727~ 40P



18. PANEL BOX COMPONENTS

NENBOXEE

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




R VAV s AV

¥1030-540-000
H1031-540-000
SL-4030881-SF
¥8630-540-000

LG pUaA Hon.

PANEL BOX FRAME

PANEL BOX FRAME COVER
SCREW M3 X 8

PANEL MEMBRANE SWITCH

oA A R

N IRETYYR T-h hvad
N RMETYIZ V-4 7%
FATIRYT kA M3 L=8
AR AUy 2494

{1
(1
(5)
(1)

H1032-540-000
NM-3034000-SF
M8631-540-0A0
SL-4030881-SF
48540-540-0A0

REINFORCEMENT PLATE
FLANGE NUT

PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD ASH.

SCREW H3 X 8

CONNECTING CABLE ASM. 50P

N EAI-F AFIINTY
T3V M3

ATRR ATV M3

FATAFYT 42 M3 L=8

N RE Faur4 F-7 K93 50P

(1)
(6)
(1)
(5)

ot fond b ok | et
W L) BN et € 2D OO0 ] S W LD B Y

H8541-540-04/0
SH-6061202-TP
¥S-0610002-KN
WP-0641601-5C

CONNECTING CABLE ASH.
SCREW M6 L=12

SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5

YASHER

ATEN Fa9hd T-TTAY 34P
oYpy R Ak MG L=12
ARETET R M

EFETHTR IFTEYL MG

From the library of: Superior @e\?‘ving Machine & Supply LLC

[T SO N SN g Ed



CPUZEBBER

13, CPU CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS

5././....!
—
~ i Mc-540
)| oz
i
N
T

0 Y 2
i m 22
| o 8
| . 2=
i o S
! X
| N
“ £
] )
“ .
| "
| : ©
| cocu a 9
" O 18 | O
| \
|
ﬁ ) o
i
|
L

e o o e e e e e e e e s et i o r e s . s st . s . v . s e e o e o e e et )

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




[ R R R TV

HX-0011600-00
EA-8500801--00
HA-0010800~-20
#8910-540-000

vIow wAInfivU Ll RUNDRY NI,

BATTERY 3.6V
CABLE BAND
DIP SWITCH 2P
P-ROM SEAL

Crusn /o
FIuE 3.6V
DILYATYRT
FT499° 249+ 2P
P-ROM J3A™9I-4

i
(1
(1)
(1)
(2)

w3 T S LS BN

HL-0087300-12
HL-0062801-11

IC ROM(27C256)
IC ROM(27128)

IC ROM(27C256)
IC ROM(27128)

From the library of: Superior ?saev“ving Machine & Supply LLC

)]
(N



20, 1/0 CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS

I/0&MMER

!
/

P e el Ty P ——

M8602540 [

[o]olalelo] Q Au
616181515 cooo
.
"oo“
100}
1001
100}
tool
iool
323 Toot
{52!
whhid
| o
ool
taot
| oot
jool!
_OO_
I S U .\t_oo"
100,
el
190
tool
L d
o roea
42 109
50 tootl
L~ 1585 O oot
- 1%%h
£ 10 ¥
i
too;
=||>‘r @m _OO_
L22
[aY]
=
] t
oot
foo!
100
to ol
ool
129
199
o3
oM
uoor
{
_00_
=N
tooy
uoo.
o0,
1900y
[} t
Cond
o.ﬂ Noﬂ/ 5@/@ O

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




X MUUVLT IHV TV HY 1/U LIKLULL BURKU ADH. /UFAT 2 93 1
2 HT-0025700-00  TRANSISTOR 25D1296 FavyT 22 (25D1296) (4)
3 51.-4031481-SF SCREW M3 L=14 FATARYT LA M3 L=14 (4)
4 NH-3034000-SF FLANGE RUT TP 9 M3 (4)
5 SL-4030881-SF SCREW M3 L=8 FATaFYT tAx M3 L=8 (2)
6 NM-3034000-SF  FLANGE NUT 75V IYE M3 (2)
7 HA-0021801-00 DIP SWITCH 10P FU497°249F 10P (1)
8 HA-0010800-20 DIP SYITCH 2P FT497°249% 2P (1
9 HA-0010800-30  DIP SWITCH 3P F497°249F 3P (1)

10 HA-0015100-00 SLIDE SWITCH A940F T A4V F 48]

11 HL-00836800-02 IC (8749) IC (8749) nH

12 H8910~540~000  P-ROM SEAL P-ROM 33A799-3 (h

From the library of: Superi()'f goe\‘/‘ving Machine & Supply LLC



o et e e . . e . i i i e o e S o S T . AL T i S S, o i ST T S e e
-

o
R 00000
Qo
o = (L~ [ -
| b [a W
— L \
- Y [rmmmm—————

1

I

i

i

1

I
a BLERC

|

7 &

lREV.*

14
15

©
-]
(-4 vl
[ -4
o Q
QaJ
oo 8
e — - . —
3 02 0 —
° O P Perm—
ool /= aw S ; e
o of = 10 &
ool 3 e
Sol o= >0 N
ooll 5= —
ool (1 o
o
{3}
o Q
{3

|
¢ /\! i ’/ \
14
'l
AVR 2
POWER PCB
m8603540 [ | Rev|

o o 0o o0
n o oo

REANEH, BEERER

21, PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD & POWER BOARD COMPONENTS

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



¥ NOUD LT I4VTURY FHNCL LIKLULL BUAKD ADM. N ZR EN 2 T3 1
2 HX-0024000-00  BUZZER VAL B (1)
3 HG-0043500-00 LIGUID CRYSTAL INDICATOR 3930 eand”y h
4 (i6312-166-000 LCD SPACER ' LCD 24°-% (4)
5 HX-0009400-0C NYLON RIVET FAOY YATYH 4)
6 HG-0043600-00 LED {RED) LED (7h) N
7 HR-0232010-30 VOLUME (10K) FY1-4 (10K) (1)
8 H8603-540-0A0 POYER SOURCE CIRCUIT BOARD ASM FEUNTYENTY B3 1
9 HL-0068400-00 IC (STR-9005) IC (STR~9095) (1)

10 HL-0069300-00 IC (STR-9012) IC (STR-9012) (1)

11 SL-4031281-SF SCREY M3 L=12 vA2%YT M3 L=12 (4)

12 SL-4031281-SF  SCREW M3 L=12 th2axY" M3 L=12 4)

13 HC~0275010-30 CAPACITOR 10000MF 16V aVFTvE 10000MF16V (2)

14 HC-0114068-20  CAPACITOR B300MF 25V Iy BBOOME 25V 8]

15 HG-0026500-00 DIODE BRIDGE {(S10VB29) ¥ 43-1" (S10VB20) (2)

16 SL-4031281-SF  SCREW M3 L=12 427" B3 L=12 (1)

17 £9602-701-000 FUSE 4A #1328y ea-21" 4A &)

18 E9613~601-000 FUSE 24 BTIxBY ea-2" 24 (H

From the library of: Superiﬁr@ering Machine & Supply LLC




22, INDEXER FRAME COMPONENTS
47X -HBNTERRE

1
‘"““"||IIIIIII|I|||‘"lm

27—
lo




2 NS-B8120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 YA IYE 3/16-28 1
3 $$-5110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 bRV 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
4 MAD-25020000 SENSOR COVER : A2 FPULVE BAT- 1
5 $S-4120615-SP SCREY 3/16-28 L=6 FAT3Y" 3/16-28 L=6 2
B WAD-25021000 SENSOR BRACKET 37 FEE0% PR E A 1
7 55-4120915-5P  SCREW 12/64-28 1.=9 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=9 2
8 G5066-110-000  CORD HOLDER ¥-7" BAYL 2
9 HAO-250310A0 KNIFE BAR DRIVING SWITCH ASH. A2 BFH249F 93 1
10 MAD-25032040 SENSOR SWITCH YUY KVI49F IR 1
i1 137-79707 SPEED CHANGE TAN, ACH T ¥ HTHA (ACTH 1
12 137-58602 SPUR GEAR 113 a8y MR (113) 1
13 137-58701 SPUR GEAR 183 1hy MR (183) 1
14 137-78303 . COVER, RIGHT ACH MA22 4 BAT- 3%° ACH 1
15 $§-1121010-SP SCREY §339° 2
16 S5-T121010-SP  SCREW 15397 i
17 137-79004 FEED BASE SPACER, ACH 2442 AA° -4 ACH 1
18 137-78907 FEED BASE COVER, ACH 27494954 $a°- ACH 1
19 137-78808 FEED BASE, ACH 27390484 ACH 1
20 B1209-210-0A0  GENERATOR STATOR ASH. AYESVE 2F-2 03 1
21 SS-8111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 PAFYS 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2)
22 $5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAFYY 11/64-40 L=4 (2
23 HX-0012300-00  WIRE BINDER =7 y° 1
24 $S-4120915-SP  SCREW 12/84-28 L=9 ATV 3/16-28 L=9 2
25 137-79103 FEED SHAFT, ACH TRIVF AUy ACH 1
26 HAD-25026000 SENSOR PLATE YTy hUF4R 1
27 S5-6060510-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 L33y~ 3/32-56 L=4.5 2
28 SS-6121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 E93Y" 3/16-28 L=15.5 2
29 HAD-25025000 SENSOR COVER U5y YR PRS- 1
30 HAQ-250230A0 SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE ASM. FUUFY BUE MYEAR By 1
31 SH-4031001-5C  SCREW H3X0.5 L=10 FATIEST H3X0.5 L=10 2
32 137-79558 PRESSER ROD, ACH JREVAVE Y 93Ty ACH 1
33 137-75705 SPRING IRV AYRY A% N
34 137-79509 PRESSER ROD, ACI VLY AYRSY ACH (M
35 SH-6053002-TH  SCREW H5%0.8 L=30 Y7 R A H5%0.8 1,530 4
36 PA-2001002-AG  CYLINDER SIVES 1
37 $5-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-28 1=9 FATEYS 3/16-28 L=9 4
38 137-79400 CYLINDER BASE PEC BT MM R 1
39 PJ-3010405-02  HALF UNTION 4XM5 A=72242 4XM5 1
40 SS-7110710-SP SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 2ALIFY” 11/64-40 L=7 2
11 137-79302 STOP LEVER U329 FAIUNS- 1
42 137-78451 ADJUSTING COYVER FUAVET FHTRFAYRY IR 1
43 137-78402 ADJUSTING COVER, ACH FoRVPE T FE9EYIR ACH (1)
44 B1107-481-000  CAM COVER GUIDE IRIN - FUIA {n
45 SS-6060340-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 L3329 3/32-56 1,=2.5 (1)
46 137-78253 BELT COVER ASH., ACH AREAAT = 7979 (ACH) i
47 $§-7110910-SP SCREW IAEIEY" 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
48 137-78204 BELT COVER, ACH ATRRIAS- ACH (1
49 137-04200 BELT GUARD SPRING ASRRIRT - FAZYS (1
50 B4127-352-000  BOTTOM GUIDE YA BUYERA PUI4 {1
51 137-04408 SPRING PR EUNT: (2)
52 SS-7110410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=4 AETEYT 11/64-40 L= 4 (2
53 137-42853 EMERGENCY STOPPER ASH. FURLY FAVLAS- b3 1
54 137-79608 OiL PLATE PRET ATV 1
55 137-79350 FRAME BASE F97°AT =2 Y1 (ACH) 1
56 137-79301 FRAME BASE, ACH K7 AT -2 (ACID m
57 137-01008 RUBBER B F 991 h B (2)
58 137-00604 HINGE PIN PPN (2)
59 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=T - (2
60 137-00901 RUBBER A FT9UVISL A (2)
61 B1135-352-000 O1L GUAGE A4V -y° )
62 135-02604 OIL DRAIN GASKET MMIFF AOYRY (1)
63 SS-7740740~SP  SCREW 3/8-28 L= 6.5 /EIZY" 3/8-28 L=6.5 (1)
64 137-04309 GUIDE PIN B4 Y (2
85 RE-0600000-K0  E-RING EF°2b47 6 (2)
66 137-78550 H00K COVER BIA - XYY ACH 1
67 SS-4110515-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=5 {n
68 137-04002 HINGE SPRING PN - EUPSAT R n
69 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 X 8 FASIEY" bhz M3 L=8 (1)
70 137-78501 HOOK _COVER, ACH PRI - ACH n
71 137-78600 HOOK COVER KHOB YA - Y23 m
72 137-03905 HINGE PIN PN~ VYT h n
73 137-03806 HOOK OIL SHIELD HINGE BIIAT - VYT (N
74 G5454-161-000  SPIRAL TUBE AN AIRF2-T° 1
75 137-78709 FEED PLATE (ACH) 249 4% ACH 1
76 G6028-171-0A0 FRAME GROUND VIRE CORD ASH. V7S 7-ad-1° 73 ]

From the library of; Superfof4awing Machine & Supply LLC



23, ACCESSORIES
1 Ban

]

o[
O

Erom the library of: Sup

o] A6CE0

ACF-171-7918

ipr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Z 195-18109 INSTRUCTTION MANUAL (DOMESTIC) LBH-7913 7ty 1
3 195-18208 INSTRUCTTON MANUAL (EXPORT) LBH-791S x4t i
4 195-24800 INSTRUCTION MANUAL, JAPANESE ACF171-7915 9ty 1
5 185-24909 INSTRUCTIOR MAHUAL, ENGLISH ACF171-7915 141Yy 1
6 195-18000 PARTS SHEET LBH-791S A° -9~} 1
7 195-33900 PARTS SHEET, ENGLISH LBH-791S 1477y A®=99-+ 1
8 195-25005 PARTS LIST ACF171-791S »°-¥ 1
9 195-32902 OPERATION CHART, JAPANESE ACF-171-7918 nvieay 1
10 195~-33702 OPERATION CHART, ENGLISH ACF171-791S 1477 unvikdy 1
11 BJ-000000G-0A  WRITTEN GUARANTEE I VEUPEINGLVEAE VELES M) 1
12 B9103-771-000  OIL DRAIN TUBE MM A% 47° 1
13 HDF-RX1001L0 DEFRIX OIL NO. 1 (1 L) FU7V9A 144 RO1 1
14 B9121-012-0AC  OILER ASM. FIT9%Y 43 1
15 137-58305 SPUR GEAR 204 Y MU RAR (204) 1
16 137-58909 SPUR GEAR 174 IHVNGTR(174) 1
17 137-58105 SPUR GEAR, 164 1y MR (164) 1
18 137-59006 SPUR GEAR, 126 mhY MR (126) 1
19 137-58800 SPUR GEAR 119 BV AR (119) 1
20 137-58208 SPUR GEAR 101 gy MR (101) 1
21 B9104-761-000  GEAR CASE 298y MTAR -2 1
22 137-79806 LABEL : MHERT £add™ AR 1
23 BO142-372-000  HEXAGONAL WRENCH LARGE uypyET~ an°3 (7.1X8.1) 1
24 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 6ET- 2n°F 1
25 B9140-372-000  HEXAGONAL WRENCH BAR, MIDDLE R~ - 203 (a-) 1
26 B9141-372-000  HEXAGONAL WRENCH SMALL UFYRT - AN+ (27 4) 1
27 GCT-02904000 SPANNER 63787~ An° 3 (2.53Y) 1
28 GCT-02905000 SPANNER BhyET- an°y (23Y) 1
29 B9102-771-000  BOX SPANNER FII992 AT (A)Fa-2Y) 1
30 B3112-761-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING {RFIATR 1
31 137-71407 HOOK TIMING GAUGE BROR4IVYT FT-YT 1
32 137-55756 HANDLE CRANK CONNEC. AIRTR 9T FYaTy 1
33 BG107-761-000  THREAD PASSING INSTRUMENT Abb-0% 1
34 B9109-555-000  SCREW DRIVER, LARGE FUIANT - 2T 1
35 HAI-17002000 CROSS RECESSED HEAD DRIVER (NO.1)  ¥72-3° 29739y (41°Y) 1
36 B9110-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, WIDDLE FO34AT- (F29) 1
37 B9111-012-000  SCREW DRIVER SMALL FUI4NT- (33-) 1
38 G5104-151-000  SPANNER 12X17 Ya-47#an° 3 12X17 1
39 B9112-012-000  WRENCH (11X14) Ja-5%F 207+ (37 4) 1
49 B9113-012-000  WRENCH (9X10) Ya-¥"¢ an°3(¥a-) 1
41 BY143-372-000  WRENCH (7.1 X 8.1) -7 an°+ (7.1X8.1) 1
42 D9103-555-D00  WRENCH 6X7 YanyTFan 1 6X7 1
43 MDP-5J0B1105 NEEDLE DPX5 #11J-5 ANy DPX5 #11J-5 1
44 HDP-5J0B1405 NEEDLE DPX5 #14J-5 N DPXS #14J-5 1
45 HC-20050607-55  NEEDLE 134 #75 M 134 75-5 1
46 MC-2005007-05  NEEDLE 134 70-5 N 134 70-5 1
47 B1811-771-000  BOBBIN D 4
48 13731161 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CONNEC, PIARRY AZ YTy 1
49 137-35469 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COHNEC. VRARRY AR FYITY 1
50 B2702-047-M00  KNIFE 5/8" 42 5/8 2
51 B2702-047-K00  KNIFE 3/8" A2 378 2
52 B2702-047-L00  KNIFE 1/2" Az 1/2 2
53 135-33203 WRENCH AT RVUT 1
54 B9101-552-00¢  ACCESSORY BOX - PR AR/ N 1
55 B3309-704-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ARM ASH. 1435 AMFUI4 97 43 1
56 THREAD STAND ASH. 1

111-81559

From the library of: Superio

¢

1M2F U9 93

géwing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

O —

ry-of.-Superior

nvvuwa

ritg Tachine's é

(G5345-17
OBV T'L

<

Part No. Page Ref. Part HNo. Page Ref. Part HNo. Page Ref. Part Ho. Psge Ref.

i & B HNo. m % H Mo W B " Ho. W B H  Ho.
BJ-000000G-0A 46  11/G5010-171-000 2 281GH128-171-000 8 181G5226-171-000 14 25
BT-0400251-EB 30  45{G5011-171-000 20  61|G5129-171-000-A & 171GH227~-171-000-A 14 27
BT-0600400-EB 30  46|G5012-171-000 14  41]G5130-171-000 8§ - 22165228-171-000 14 31
B1107-481-000 44  44}G5013-171-000 14  42{G5131-171-000 8  231G5229-171-000 16 G5
B1135-3562-000 44  61{G5014-171-000 14  44{G5132-171-000 8  27]6G5220-171-000 18 8
B1153-771-000 4 B601G5015-171-000 14 48]G5133-171-000 12 121G5230-171-000 14 32
B1209-210-0A0 44  20}G5016-171-000 14 521G5134-171-000 12 131G5231-171-000 4 33
B1221-771-00C 8 15{GBO17-171-000 14 56|G5135-171-000 12 571G5232-171-000 14 34
B1811-771-000 46  47{G5018-~171-000 14 57 G5]36—]7I-000 12 611G5233~-171-000 14 35
B2702-047-K00 46 51/G5019-171-000 14  61]/G5137- l?l -000 12 17165234-171-000 14 38
B2702-047-1.00 46 52{G5020-171-000 14  G62{G5138-161-000 14 751G5235~-171-000 14 37
B2702-047-M00 46  50]GH021-171-000 4 18 Ca]38 ?1 000 12 20]G5236-171-000 14 38
B3112-761-000 46  30{G5021-171-000 14  70{G5139-171-000 12 251G5237-171-000 16 30
B3309-704-0A0 46  55]/G5022-171-000 2 13{G5140-171-000 8  531G5237-171-000 1§ 25
B4127-352-000 44  501G5023-171-000 20 G1G5140-171-000 10 11G5238-171-000 18 31
B8236~771-000 4 B41G5024-171-000 4 21G5140-171-000 12 26165238-171-000 18 26
B9101-552-000 46  54{G5025-171-000 4 6 h% 40-171-000 24 B1{G5239-171-000 16 32
BO102-771-000 48  281G65026-171-000 4 9165140-171-000 28 316G5239-171-000 18 29
BG103-771-000 46  121G5027-171-000 4 14 05]41—1?]—000 12 2716G5238-171-000 20 2
BO104-761-000 48  21{G5028-171-000 30 13 G5142-171-000 12 31165240-171-000 16 70
BO107-761-000 486  33{GH029-171-000 2 501G5142-171-000 26 24|G5301-171-000 20 16
B9109-555-000 46  34|G5030-171-000 2 52165143-171-000 12 32i6G5302-171-000 20 12
B9110-012-000 46 36]G5031-171-000 2 251G5144-171-000 12 37|G5303-171-000 20 13
111-012-000 46  371G5032-171-000 2 101G5145-171-000 - 12 381G5304-171-000 20 14
B9112-012-000 46  39]1G5033-171-000 2 191G5146-171-000 12 40]G5305-171-000 20 21
B9113-012~000 46  401G5034-171-000 2 ABIGH147-171-000 12 41|G5306-171-000 20 27
B9118~-232-000 48 1165034-171-000 14 771G5148-171-000 12  43|6G5307-171-000 20 28
B9121-012-0A0 486  14|G5035-171-000 2 12{65149-171-000 12 45{G5308-136-000 30 37

B9140-372-000 46  25|G5035-171-000 22  G6{G5150-171-000 12 491G5308-171-000 20 2
B9141-372-000 46  26]G5036-171-000 2 211Gh151-171-000 & 561G5309-171-000 2 55
BO142-372-000 46  23|G5037-171-000 20  68{G5152-171-000 & 311G5309-171-000 20 23
B9143-372-000 46  41{G5037-171-000 24  50iG5153-171-000 10 20{0G5310-171-000 20 29
G5038-171-000 2 401G5154-171-000 8  74(G5311-171-000-4 20 33
[8103-555-D00 46  42]G5039-171-000 4 22{Gh155-171-000 8§ 751G5312-171-000 20 37
G5042-171-000 4 281G5201-171-000 16 27]G5313-171-000 20 39
EA-9500B01-00 4  571G5045-171-000 2 411G5202-171-000 16 37{G5314-171-000 20 53
EA-9500B01-00 8 571G5066-110-000 44 816G5203-171-000 16 29]G5315-171-000-A 20 47
EA-9500B01-00 10 34[G5099-100-000 2 151G5203~171-000 18 241G65316-171-000 22 8
EA-9500B01-00 12  56|G5101-171-000 2 B4165204-171-000 16 53[G5317-171-000 22 9
EA-9500801-00 16 72|G5102-171-000 2 501G5204-171-000 18 18|6G5318-171-000 22 10
EA-9500B01-00 22 52{G5103-171-000 & 591G5205-171-000 16 22165319-171-000 20 51
EA-0560801-00 24 49]G5104-151-000 48  381G5206-171-000 16 1916G5320-171-000 20 41
EA-9500B01-00 24  701G5104-171-000-4 10 3 65207~]71~000 16 81G5320-171-000 22 23
EA-9500B01-00 30  44{G5105-171-000 8 11G5207-171-000 18 11]G5321-171-000 22 1
EA-G500B01-00 34  15]G5106~171-000 8 21G5208-171-000 18 41G5322- 171 000 22 16
EA-O500B01-00 38 3165107-171-000 10 4165200-171-000 18 11G5323-171-000 22 15
£E9602-701-000 34  14|G5108-171-000 10 19 (G5210-171-000 16 7165324~ 171 000 22 B3
E9602-701-000 42 17/G5109-171-000 10 13{65210-171-000 18 15]G5325-171-000 22 59
£9610-601-000 32  26|G5110-171-000 10  14{G5211-171-000 16 51G5326-171-000 22 48
E0610-601-000 34  13|G5111-171-000 10  12{G5211-171- 000 18  161G5327-171-000 22 &5
E9613-601-000 34  121G5112-171-000 8 6165212-171-000 16 571G65328-171-000 22 54
E9613-601-000 42  18}G5112-171-000 16  28{G5212-171-000 13 221G5329-171-000 20 66
(G5113-171-000 8 T165213-171-000 16 116G5330-171-000 22 2
GCT-02804000 30 38iG5114-171-000 8 12165214-171-000 16 26|65331-171-000 22 4
GCT-02804000 46 2716G5115-171-000 8  411G5215-171-000 16  51{G5332-171-000 22 33
GCT-02905000 46 28i1G5116-171-000 &  541G5215-171-000 18  27|G5333-171-000 22 37
GCT-02906000 46 241G5117-171-000 &  AT1G5216-171-000 16 15(G5334-171-000-4 22 38
i5001-171-000 2 . 9iG5118-171-000 & 43]G5217-171-000 16 12|G5336-171-000 22 42
(15002-171-000 2 41G5119-171-000 8 201G5218-171-000 16 ©61]G5337-171-000 22 32
G5003-171-000 2 31G5120-171-000 8 60{G5218-171-000 18 4165338-171-000 22 14
G5004-171-000 2 21G5121-171-000 12 HG5219-171-000 16 47|GB339-171-000 22 18
G5005-171-000 2 11G5122-171-000 12 21G5220-171-000-A 14 1]G5340-171-000 22 19
G5006~-171-000 2 51G5123-171-000 12 3165221-171-000 14 81G5341-171-000 22 27
G5007-171-000 2 331G5124-171-000 12 83165222-171-000 14 12(G5342-171-000 22 28
G5008~171-000 4 11G5125-171-000 8 131G5223-171-000 14 16 (5343-171-000 24 1
G50089-171-000 2 271G51268-171-000 & 62 05224 171-000 14 01G5344-171-000 24 5
G5010~-161-000 4 19}6G5127-171-000 Qg =000 24 6




wm B B o m & H Ho. W B B Yo m B H Ho

(G5346-171-000 24 ° 10{G5453-161-000 4 B8jH%X-0012300-0C 10 31 H8630-540-000 38 5
(G5347-171-000 24  141G5454-161-000 8 B8 HX-0012300-0C 14 82 M8631-540-0A0 36 8
G5348-171-000 24  181G5454-161-000 24  B5|HX~0012300-00 6 331 H8631-540-0A0 47 1
G5349-171-000 24 191G5454-161-000 44 T4 UX-0012300-00 10 2IM8910-540-000 38 n
G5350-171-000 24 211G6003-171-A00 4 2411X-0012300-00 12 55{M8910-540-000 40 12
G5351-171-000 24  2210G8003-171-R00 4 251 HX-0012300-00 22 72

G5352-171-000 24  231G6003-171-C00 4 261 1X-0012300-00 28 301 NM-3034000-SF 36 7
(G5353-171-000 24  241G6011-171-0A0 10 - 211 HX-0012300-00 44 23 NM-3034000-SF 40 4
G5354-171-000 24 25iG6012-171-0A0 10 22{HX-0015000-0F 2 T9{NM-3034000-SF 40 B
G5355-171-000 24  31(G6013-171-0A0 22  44|HX-0015000-0F 8  O5BIHM-3040520-SF 32 14
G5356-171-000 24  321G0014-171-0A0-A 20  45]HX-0022200-00 34 B1NM-6040003-SC 28 20
G5357-171-000 24  331GBOIS-171-0A0 14 721 1X-0024000-00 42 2| NM-8050003-SC A 3B
(5358-171-000 24  37{G6016-171-0A0 4 43} KM-6060001-SC 2 57
G5360-171-000 24  38{GOOI7-171-0A0 20  BS5IMAI-17002000 46 35| NM-6060001-SC 4 38
G5362-171-000 24 40 [G6019-171-0A0 22  701MAD-11B02H00 14 761 NM-GOB0001-SC 6 922
G5363-171-000 24  41|G6020-171-0A0 28 8 1 MAD-25020000 44 41 NM-6060003-SC 2 63
G5364-171-000 24  43|G6021-171-0A0 18 33| MA0-25021000 44 6] NM-6060003-SC 12 19
G5365-171-0A0 24 47 |G0022-171-0A0 28  321MA0-25022000 44 TENM-6060003-SC 12 22
G5366-171-000 24  511G6023-171-0A0 24  BOIMAG-250230A0 44 301HM-6080003-SC 18 36
G5367-171-000 24  71(G6023-171-0A0 28 28| MAD-25025000 44 291HM-06060003-SC 20 20
(G5368-171-000 28 11G6025-171-0A0 10 351 HA0-25026000 44 261 HM-5060003-SC 26 26
G5369-171-000 26 51G6027-171-0A0 6 41 HAD-250310A0 44 91 NH-G080001-5C 8 8
G5370-171-000 28 g |G6028-171-0A0 44 761 HAG-250320A0 44 10| HM-6080001-5C & 48
G5371-171-000 28 10166029-171-0A0 &  G7IMC-2005007-05 46 48 NM~6080001-5C 8 64
(G5372-171-000 26  14{G6312-166-000 42 41MC-2005007-55 46 45 HM-8080003-5C 4 42
G5372-171-000 28 2 HDF-RX1001L0 46 131 NM-6080003-5C B 11
G5373~171-000 26 18 1HA-0010800-20 38 41HDP-5J0B1105 46 A3 HH-60R0003-SC 15 54
G5374-171-000 26 19 {HA-0010800-20 40 8 {MDP-5J0B1405 46 44|NM-6080003-SC 16 58
(G5375-171-000 26  25]HA-0010800-30 40 91 HTJ-MS000060 4 37TINM-6080003-SC 18 19
G5376-171-000 26 30 {HA-0015100-00 40  10|MTJI-VH0O02400 6 301NM-6080003-SC 18 23
G5377-171-000 26 31 {HA-0021801-00 40 7TIHTI-YH002500 6 29|NM-8080003-SC 20 48
G5379-171-000 26 34 {HC-0114008~20 42 14 {MTJ-VHO02B00 6 31INH-B080003-SC 28 20
G5380-171-000 26  33|HC-0275010-30 42  13|MTJ-YM002700 6 32{NM-5080003-SC 26 36
G5381-171-000 24 66 {HG-0026500-00 42 15 |MTJ-¥YM003500 ) 5 {NM-6080003-SC 28 20
G5382-171-000 26  391HG-0043500-00 42 3| MTS-P0OO700B0O 6  26|NM-6100003-SC 16 g
G5383-171-000 2 731HG-0043600-00 42 G |MTS-P0O0BOORO 6 27 NM-6100003-SC 18 12
G5383-171-000 26 42 {HK-0171500-70 32  27|MTS-POO&50B0 6 25 NM-6100003-SC 20 17
(G5384-171-000 2 711HK-0291104-00 34 16 |MTS-P0O0950R0 6 28INM-6100003-SC 22 64
G5384-171-000 26 40 1HK-0291904-00 34 17]M1001-540-000 32 T INM-6120003-SC 4 23
G5385-171-000 24 55 1HK-0346101-40 30 48 |M1002-540~0A0 32 5INM-6160001~SC 2 51
G5386-171-000 24 56 {HK~0346101-60 30 491M1004~-540-000 32 30 1HM-6200001-5C 2 53
G5387-171-000 28 o JHK-0346400-0A 30 47 {M1005-540-000 32 31|NM-6540023-SB 20  BO
G5388~171-000 28 g 11IL-0062901-11 38 T{M1006-540-000 32 32INS~6120310-SP 44 9
G5380-171-000 28 51HL-0069300-00 42 10|41030-540-000 38 ZINS-6150310-SP 4 81
(G5390-171-000 28 7 IHL-0068400-00 42 G1M1031-540-000 36 3

G5392-171-000 28 4 {HL.-0087300-12 38 G1M1032-540-000 36 6 IPA-1001003-10 12 50
G5393-171-000 28 1 {HL-0093600-02 40 11141050-540-000 34 11 PA-1001508~A0 8 35
(5394-171-000 28 24 {HM-0003800-A0 32 21H8510-540-0A0 32 22 PA-1201003-00 24 57
G5305-171-000 20 1 {HH-0005700-00 10 8|M8511-540-0A0 32 TiPA-1504503-A0 . 4 49
G5401-171-000 4 29 {1¥-0005700-1¢ 32 91M8512-540-0A0 32 11 PA-1506002-0 16 42
G5402-171-000 6 1 {HH-0000400-00 4 20{M8521-540-0A0 34 LIPA-2001002-A0 44 36
(15403-171-000 6 6 {HR-0232010-30 42 7148522-540-0A0 34 21PA-2005006-A0 16 50
(5404-171-000 6  7{HT-0025700-00 40  2|H8523-540-0A0 34 3 PA-9000170-00 20 46
G5405-171-000 6 9 1HX-0002100-00 34 71M8524-540-040 34 41pC-0105080-00 8 B8
65406-171-0090 6 10{HX-0002400-0C 32  15]H8525-540-0A0 3 51PC-0105080-00 16 - 71
G5407-171-000 & 17{HX-0002400-0D 2 T8|M8530-540-0A0 36 L1pC-0105140-00 30 27
(G5408-171-009 6 18|1X-0002400-0D 32  33|M8540-540-0A0 3G 10 PC-0105150-00 30 21
G5410-171-000 8 20 HX-0002400-00 2 T7|M8541-540-0A0 36 11 PC-0151080-00 4 44
G5411-171-009 4 481HX-0006500-08 4 541M8550-540-0A0 34 10 PC-0151080-00 18 34
G5412-171-000 4 34|HX-0006500-0B 4  69|M8560-540-0A0 34 @ PC-0151080-00 20 60
G5413-171-000 4  531HX-0006500-0B 18 391M8561-540-0A0 34 81PC-0151130-00 30 g
G5414~171-000 4 AG|HX-0000400-0C 42 H1H8601-540-0A0 32 16 1PF-0552090-A0 30 30
G5415-171-000 4 51{HX-0011600-00 38 2M8601-540-000 38 11PJ-0205000-01 12 53
G5416-171-000 4 47|HX-0012300-04 2 B0IM8G02-540-0A0 32 18 1P J-0205000-01 30 29
G5417-171-000 4 55]|HX-0012300-0A 12 64 [M8602-540-0A0 40 LipJ-0305200-01 30 38
G5418-171-000 4  33|HX-0012300-0R 10 33 {M8603~540-0A0 32 20 PJ-0325260-01 30 41
G5419-171-000 4 58{HX-0012300-08B 24  641iM8603-540-0A0 42 &1PJ-0505252-01 30 35

From the library of: Supe_rio4r88_ewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS % 5
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref Part No. Page Ref.
& H o 3 H No. m B B Ho. B H HNo.
PJ-3010405-02 24 H91SK-3451601-SC 4 56| SM-6031652-Tp 16 66§{SM-6061202~TP 2 34
PJ-3010405-02 30 221SK-3452000-SC 4 13} SH-6031652-TP 18 9ISM-6061202-TP 2 42
PJ-3010405-02 44 39]1SK-3452000-SD 4 67§ SM-6031652-TP 22 47ISH-6061202-TP 4 15
PJ-3010405-04 30 281SK-3482500-SC 4 59{ SM-6031652-Tp 26 41{SM-6061202-TP 12 9
PJ-3010605-01 30 11} SL.-4030691-SC 10 291 SH-6031652-TP 28 14{SM-6061202-TP 12 14
PJ-3010605-03 12 54151.-4030881-ST 32 171 SH-6031652-TP 30 201 SM-6061202-TP 14 2
PJ-3010605-03 30 21SL-4030881-SF 32 191 SH-6033052-TP 10 15{SH-6061202-TP 14 9
PJ-3010651-03 30 24151.-4030881-SF 32 211 SK-6033052-TP 24 291SH-6061202-TP 14 13
PJ-3010652-01 30 341SL-4030881-SF 32 241 SM-6033852-TP 30 171SM-6061202-TP 14 17
PJ-3040405-03 14 741S1.-4030881-SF 36 41 SM-6040602-TN 24 11iSH-6061202-TP 14 49
PJ-3040405-04 4 501SL-4030881-SF 36 91 SH-6040602-TH 26 11§SM-6061202-TP 14 53
PJ-3040405-04 8 391S1.-4030881-SF 40 51 SH-6040602-TP 2 T41SH-6061202-TP 16 16
PJ-3040405-04 12 52{SL-4030881-SF 44 691 SH-6040602-TP 141 Hh8{SM-6061202-TP 16 33
PJ-3040405-04 16 68 {S51.-4031281-SF 42 11} SM-6040602-TP 24 T21SM-6061202-TP 16 38
PJ-3040405-04 30 41S51.-4031281-SF 42 121 SM-6040602-TP 2 251SM-60061202-TP 16 62
PJ-3040451-01 16 601{SL-4031281-SF 42 16| SM-6040802-TN 12 281SH-6061202-TP 18 )
PJ-3050405-01 24 581S1.-4031481-SF 40 31SM-6040802-TN 24 52{SH-6061202-TP 18 30
PJ-3050405-02 i2 h11SL-4031681-SF 32 28 1 SH-6040802-TN 26 21SM-6061202-TP 20 3
PJ-3050405-03 14 731SL-4040691-SC 12 341SM-6040802-TR 2 16]SM-6061202-TP 20 15
PJ-3050651-01 30 10|SL-4040691-SC 24 48 I SM-6040802-TR 2 291SM-6061202-Tp 20 30
PJ-3050651-01 30 251SL-4040841-SE 2 321 SM-6040802-TR 2 3T{SM-6061202-TP 20 34
PJ-3080400-02 8 40 {SL-4040891-SC 2 81]SM-6040802-TR 2 47 1SM-6061202-TP 20 54
PJ-3080400-02 14 711SL-4040891-SC 4 211 SH-6040802-TR 8 441SH-6061202-TP 22 11
PJ-3080600-03 30 12 1SL-4040891-S( 4 271 SH-6040802-TR 8 7131SM-6061202-TP 22 20
PJ-3090051-01 30 391SL-4040891-SC 12 391 SM-6040802-TR 10 5]SM-6061202-TP 22 24
PJ-3090052-01 30 40 1SL-4040891-SC - 12 441SH-6040802-TR 12 46 }SH-6061202-TP 22 29
P¥-0105070-00 14 69{SL-4040891-SC 12 631SM-6040802-TR 14 B631SH-6061202-TP 24 2
PV-0151070-00 30 11SL-4040891-SC 22 T11SH~-6040802-TR 14 781SH-6061202-TP 24 7
PV-0351140-A0 30 231SL-4041081-SF 32 10} SM-6040802-TR 22 51SK-6061202-TP 30 14
PV-1351050-00 30 51SL-4041081-SF 32 291SH-6040802-TR 22 56 {SH-6061202-TP 30 31
PX-0205050-00 30 31SL-4041681-SF 32 231SM-6040802-TR 22 60{SM-6061202-TP 36 12
PX-5000170-00 4 45 1SM-0040601-SA 2 111SM-6040802-TR 22 67 ISM-6061602-TN 28 17
P¥-5000170-00 18 351SM-0040601-SA 2 14 1SM-6040802-TR 28 11 1SM-6061602-TP 2 69
PX-5000170-00 20 52 |SM-0040601-SA 2 20 |SH-6040802-TR 30 6 |SM-6061602-TP 12 4
PX-5000180-00 4 52 1SM-0040601-SA 2 26 {SH-6011002-TN 26 6 ISM-6061602-TP 12 58
PX-5000180-00 16 43 1SM-0040601-SA 6 341SM-6041002-TP 4 10 ISM-6061602-TP 20 42
PX-5000190-00 8 36 1SM-0040601-SA 10 30 {SH-6041002-TP 3 28 |SH-6061602-TP 22 65
PX-5000200-00 8 69 {SH-0040601-SA 10 32|SM-6041002-TP 21 67 |[SH-6062002-TN 24 31
PX-5000200-00 16 41 |SH-0040601-SA 12 62 1SM-6041202-TN 4 3 1SM-6062002-TN 24 42
PX-5000220-00 8 70 |SM-0040601-SA 141 26 {SM-6041202-TN 12 33 {SH-6062002-TP 2 60
PX-5000260-A0 8 38 1SH-0040601-SA 11 39{SM-6041202-TN 21 44 |SH-6062002-TP 8 50
PX-5000270-A0 8 37 iISM-0040601-SA 14 81 |SH-6041202-Tp 8 20 |SH-6062002~-TP 16 69
P¥X-5000280-40 8 79 1SM-0040601-SA 20 10 {SH-6041202-TP 10 206 [SH-6062002-TP 20 25
PX-5000290-4A0 8 80 ISH-0040691-SA 21 20 1SM-6041202-TP 14 28 |SH-6063002-TP 2 65
SH-0040601-SA 24 62 {SH-6041202-TP 14 45 |SM-6081202-TP 8 42
RC-1200001-KP 8 19 1SM-0040601-SA 28 10 |SH-6041202-TP 16 48 ISH-6082002-TN 2 6
RC-3200002-KP 8 34 1SH-0040601-SA 28 31 |1SM-6041202-TP 20 6 ISM-6082002-TN 4 30
RC-3500002-KP 6 16 1SH-0040601-SA 32 6 |SH-6041202-TP 20 62 {SH-6082002-THN 14 21
RE-0400000~K0 14 43 1SH-0060801-SA 2 45 1SH-6041202-TP 26 15 {SH-6082002-TN 18 36
RE-0400000-K0 28 23{SM-0060801-SA 2 68 {SH-6041202-TP 26 43 1SH-6082002-TH 20 57
RE-0600000-K0 3 11 [SM-0060801-S4A 11 40 {SH-6041602-TP 8 24 |SH-6082002-TN 32 2
RE-0800000-K0 12 21 |SH-0061601-SA 2 56 [SM-6042002-TP 8 14 {SH-6083002-TP 10 9
RE-0600000-K0 26 231SK-1030601-SC 6 31SM-6042002-TP 30 26 |SK-6083002-TP 12 5
RE-0600000-K0 26 291SH-1031001-SA 4 8 1SM-6043052-TN 8 31SM-8030402-Tp 6 8
RE-0600000-K0 26 32}SH-1040601-SC 20 11 {SH-6043052-TN 11 51SH-8040402-TP 22 3
RE-0600000-K0 26 351SH-1041001-SC 32 8 1SM-6051002-TP 16 44 {SH-8040602-TP 12 42
RE-0600000-K0 44 - 651SM-4031001-SC 44 31{SH-6053002-TN 44 35 1SM-8040602-TP 16 6
RE-0800000-K0 20 20 [SH-4041401-5C 32 25 {SM-6060802-TN 21 15 1SM-8040602-TP 18 17
RE-0800000-K0 20 40 1SH-4043601-SN 32 13|SH-6061002-TP 8 76 | SH-8040602-TP 20 38
RE-0800000-K0 22 731SM-6030602-TP 22 39{SH-6061002-TP 16 23 iSH-8060802-TP 2 70
RE-0900000-K0 22 17 1SH-6030802-TP 2 72 1SM-6061002-TP 20 24 1SH-8060802-TP 8 61
SH-6030802-TP 22 34 SM-6061202-TN 16 2 [SM-8060802-TP 10 18
SB-1080006-00 8 331SH-6030802-TP 22 49 1SH-6061202-TN 16 13 [SH-8060802-TP 24 39
SB-1150002-00 6 14 {SM-6030802-TP 22 531{SM-6061202-TN 16 20 {SM-8060812-TP 16 he
SB-7100002-00 20 67 1SK-6031202-TP 22 43 SH-6061202-TN 18 2 1SH-8060812-TP 18 28
“15K-1351301-SC 71SH-6031652-TP 31SM-6061202-TN 26 1SM-9055053-SB 4 35
SK3311600BFom ‘ihe“ﬁ %?W&F’Zgrupeﬁor @E’WTP@ METRine2S. S Spigoba@-sc 12 13




o B

Sl

PR B IV

i UEB

BT e

5 & H Ho. BB & & 5 fo.
SH-9066523-Sh 6 21 ¥p-0430801-SC 24 B3{¥P-0841601-SC 8 66| WS-0410002-KN 30 K
SH-9086503-SC 4 411 YP-0430801-SC 24 GOIWP-0841601-5C 10 111US-0410002-KH 30 42
S5-1121010-SP 44 15} ¥P-0430801-SC 24 741W¥P-0841601-SC 14 23 14S-0510002-KH 4 11
SS-1121010-SP 44 16| ¥P-0430801-SC 26 41WP-0841601-SC 16~ 561¥S-0510002-KN 16 45
S5-4110515-SP 44 871 4P-0430801-SC 26 8i1WP-0841601-8C 18 21{Y¥S-0610002~KN 2 23
SS5-4120615-5P 44 bIY¥P-0430801-SC 26 13]1¥P-0841601-SC 18 381WS-0610002-XN 2 35
5S~-4120915-5p 44 71 ¥P-0430801-8C 26 171WP-0841601-SC 20 501 ¥S-0610002-KN 2 43
S$5-4120915-SP 44 241yP-0430801-SC 26 451 WP-0841601-SC 20 5914S-0610002-KN 2 58
S5-4120915-SP 44 371WP-0430801-SC 28 13;¥P-0841601-SC 26 22 1YS-0610002-KN 2 61
S§-5110740-TP 44 31¥P-0430801-SC 28 27|WP-0841601-5C 26  38|yS-0610002-KN 2 66
SS~6060340-SP 44 451 4P-0430801-SC 30 81WP-0841601-SC 28 221yS-0610002-KN 4 16
S5~6060510-TP 44  27{Wp-0430801-SC 30 43[WP~-0841601-SC 32 41WS-0610002-KN 4 39
55-6121610-SP 44 28} ypP-0482086-SD 20 8|WP-1052001-SC 16 11 1WsS-0810002-KN 8 51
SS-7110410-SP 44 521 WP-0531001-SC 4 121¥P-1052001-SC 18 141WS-0610002-XN 8 177
SS-7110710-SP 44 40| ¥P-0531001-SC 16 46 {WP~1052001-SC 20 191 ¥S-0610002-KH 12 B
SS-7110010-SP 44 ATIWP-0611626-SP 24 giWS~0310002-KN 10 16 1 ¥s-0610002-KN 12 10
SS~7120640-SP 6 2iWP-0611626-SP 24 361¥S-0310002-KN 10 241 yS-0610002-KH 12 15
SS-7740740-SP 44 63|WP-0612056-SD 4 B21US-0310002-KN 14 65 | ¥S-0610002-KN 12 23
5S-8110422-TF 44 22|4pP-0641601-SC 2 24}¥S-0310002-KN 22 35{yS-0610002-KN 12 59
SS-8111010-TP 44 2114P-0641601-SC 2 36{WS-0310002-KK 22 40 | ¥S-0610002-KN 14 3
SS-8150710-SP 44 59| yp-6641601-SC 2 A4)¥5-0310002-KN 22 45|ys-0810002-KN 14 10
5S5-9151120-CpP 6 191WP-0641601-SC 2 b4IWS-0310002-KN 22 50{ys-0610002-KN 14 14
S5-9151120-CP 6 24|ypP-0641601-SC 2 621¥S-0310002-KN 24 30|ys-0610002-KN 14 18

VP-0641601-SC 2 B714S-0310002-KN 28 1514S-0610002-KN 14 50
WP-0320501-SC 10 17{WP-0641601-SC 4 171WS-0310002-K8 30 18{ys-0610002-KN 14 54
¥P-0320501-8C 10 2514YP-0641601-SC 4 40 1WS-0410002-KN 2 1714S-0810002-KE 16 3
WP-0320501-SC° 14 68| ¥P-0641601-SC 8 5214S-0410002-KHN 2 30 1¥sS-0610002-KN 16 14
WP-0320501-5C 22 361 4P-0641601-SC 8 78 1¥S-0410002-KN 2 381Ws-0610002-KN 16 17
WP-0320501-5C 22 41|WP-0841601-SC 12 71¥S-0410002-KN 2 ABlYS-0610002-KN 18 21
WP-0320501-5C 22 46 14P-0641601-SC 12 1114S-0410002-KH 2 75 1¥S-0810002-KH 18 24
WP-0320501-5¢ 22 51 WP-0641601-SC 12 161¥S-0410002-KN 4 414S-0610002-KN 16 34
WP-0320501-5C 28 16 {YP-0641601-SC 12 2414S-0410002-KN 8 414S-0610002-KH 16 39
YP-0320501-SC 30 191¥P-0641801-5C 12 B0 1US-0410002-KN 8 15 1¥5-0610002-KN 16 63
¥P-0430801-5C 2 18|¥P-0641801-SC 14 41¥S-0410002-KH 8  251¥S-0610002-KN 18 3
WP-0430801-SC 2 31{WP-0641601-SC 14  11|¥S-0410002-KN 8 291WS-0B10002-KN 18 6
WP-0430801-5C 2 391WP-0641601-SC 14  15[WS~0410002-KN 8 4514S-0610002-KN 18 31
WP-0430801-SC 2 A91WP-0641601-SC 14 19|WS-0410002-KN 8  T2iWS-0610002-KN 20 4
¥P-0430801-SC 2 76 |WP-0641601-5C 14 51 |WS-0410002-KN 10 B IWS-0610002-KN 20 31
WP-0430801-5C 4 51WP-0641601-SC 14  55|¥S-0410002-KN 10 27 WS-0610002-KN 20 35
WP-0430801-SC & 51WP-06841601-SC 16 18 |WS-0410002~KN 12 291WS-0610002-KN 20 43
WP-0430801-SC 8 16 {¥P-0641601-5C 16 25 1¥S-0410002~KN 12 35| ¥S-0610002-KN 20 55
WP-0430801-5C 8 211WpP-0641601-SC 16 35 WS-0410002-KN 12 47 1¥S~0610002-KN 22 12
WP-0430801-SC 8 30|WP-0641601-SC 16 40 {WS-0410002-KN 14 B1US-0610002-KN 22 2%
WP-0430801-SC 8 46 |WP-0641601-SC 16 641¥S-0410002-KN 14 291¥S-0610002-kKN 22 95
WP-0430801-SC 8 T3 |WP-0641601-SC 18 T1YUS-0410002-KN 14 46 | ¥S-0610002-KN 22 30
WP~0430801-SC 10 TiWP-0641601-SC 18 32 1US-0410002-XN 14 591 WS-0610002-KN 24 3
WP-0430801-SC 10 28 {WP-0641601-5C 20 514S-0410002-KN 14 65 | ¥S-0610002-KN 24 8
WP-0430801-3C 12 30{yP-0641601-SC 20  321¥S-0410002-XN 14 T91WS-0610002-KN 24 16
WP-0430801-SC 12 36 {¥P-0641601-5C 20 36 1US-0410002-KN 16 A9 1YS-0610002-KH 24 27
WP-0430801-SC 12 43 1WP-0641601-SC 20 44 1¥S-0410002-KN 20 TIYS-0610002-KN 24 35
WP-0430801-SC 14 714P-0641601-5C 20 56 | WS-0410002-KkH 20 631¥S-0610002-Ki 26 27
WP-0430801-SC 14 30 {YP-0641601-SC 22 13{¥S-0410002-KN 22 61US-0610002-KN 28 18
¥P-0430801-SC 14  47{Wp-0641601-SC 22 22 ¥S-0410002-KN 22 57|yS-0610002-KK 30 15
WP-0430801-5C 14 60IWP-0641601-SC 22 2B WS-0410002-KF 22 61 WS-0610002-KN 30 32
YP-0430801-5C i4 87 [¥P-0641601-5C 22 311¥S-0410002-KN 22 68 14S-0610002-KN 36 13
WP-0430801-3C 14 80 {¥P-0641601-SC 24 41¥S-0410002-KN 24 1214S-0820002-KN 2 7
WP-0430801-8C 16 50 {¥P-0641601-5C 24 171US-0410002-KN 24 A514S-0820002-KH 4 31
WP-0430801-5¢ 16 67 1¥P-0641601-SC 24 28 1¥S-0410002-KN 24 53 1¥S-0820002-KH 6 12
¥P-0430801-3¢C 18 10 1YP-0641601-SC 26 28 1 ¥S-0410002-KH 24 681WS-0820002-KN 8 9
UP-0430801-SC 20 B4 |yp-0641601-SC 28  19|WS-0410002-KK 24 73{¥S-0820002-KN 8 49
WP-0430801-SC 22 71UP-0641601-SC 30  16{WS-0410002-KN 26 31WS-0820002-KN & 65
WP-0430801-3C 22 58{yp-0641601-SC 30 33 WS-0410002-KN 28 T{WS-0820002-KN 10 10
VP-0430801-8C 22 62 |yp-0641601-SC 36 14 |WS-0410002-KN 26 12{¥S-0820002-KN 14 22
¥P-0430801-SC 22 69 |Wp-0841601-SC 2 81¥5-0410002-KN 26  16{¥S-0820002-KN 18 55
WP-0430801-5C 24 13 {¥P-0841601~SC 4 32 |1¥S-0410002-KN 26 44 1WS-0820002-KN 18 20
WP-0430801-8C 24 46 |yp-0841601-5C 6 13]|¥S-0410002-KN 28  12{4S-0820002-KN 18 37
WP-0430801-SC 24 54 WP-0841601-SC 8 10 WS-0410002-KN 28  26{¥S-0820002-KN 20 49

From the library of: SuperToP%éwing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS = 3
Part Ho. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref.
i & B Jo. W B H Jo. B H lo. =B H Ho.
V5-0820002-KN 20" 581195-32902 46 g
WS-0820002-KH 26  211195-33702 6 10
WS-0820002-KN 26  371195-33900 46 7

WS~0820002-KN 28 21
WS~0820002-KN 32 3
¥S-1020002-KN 16 10
W3-1020002-KN 18 13
¥5-1020002-KN 20 18

111-81559 46 56
135-02604 14 62
135-33203 46 53
137-00604 44 58
137-00901 44 60
137-01008 44 57
137-03806 44 73
137-03905 44 72
137-04002 44 63
137-04200 44 49
137-04309 44 64
137-04408 44 sl
137-31161 46 48
137-35469 46~ 49
137-42853 44 53
137-55756 46 32
137-58206 46 20
137-58305 46 15
137-58602 44 12
137-58701 44 13
137-58800 46 19
137-58909 46 16
137-59006 46 18
137-59105 46 17
137-68403 6 23
137-71407 46 31
137-71456 4 63
137-75705 44 33
137-77354 4 66
137-78204 44 48
137-78253 44 48
137-78303 44 14
137-78402 44 43
137-78451 44 42
137-78501 44 70
137-78550 44 66
137-78600 44 71
137-78709 44 75
137-78808 44 19
137-78907 44 18
137-79004 44 17
137-79103 4 25
137-79202 44 41
137-79301 44 58
137-79350 44 55
137-79400 44 38
137-79509 A4 34
137-79558 44 32
137-79608 44 54
137-79707 4 11
137-79808 48 22
160-49801 8 32
195-18000 48 6
1905-18199 46 ;2
195-15208 6 3
195-24800 i§ 4
195-24908 46 5
195-25005 46 8

Erom-the |

brary of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC






